Nevada State Board of Landscape Archit

Application for Professional Registration
Please Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink Completing All Se

Nonrefundable Application Fee Registration by Examina
Nonrefundable Application Fee Registration by Reciproc , |

All returned exams must be delivered to the Board office at least 2 wecks prior fo the meeting in order to be approved.

Section 1 Identifying information

Last Name First Name Date of Birth
Resly John James _
Place of Bitth Sooial Security Number Citizenship or Legal Residence
Rochester, NY _ US Citizen

Residence Address

7104 Diliseed Dr

City State Zip code Heme Telephcne
Las Vegas NV 89131 (702) 301-4922

Business Name
Par 3 Landscape and Maintenance

Business Address
4610 Wynn Rd

City State Zip code Business Telephone
Las Vegas NV 89103 (702) 253-7878
Facsimile Number Electronic Mail Address(s)

johnr@par3landscape.com

Have you ever served in the military? O Yes & No

if yes, Which Branch(es) of Service? {Circle all that apply) Army/Army Reserve; Marine CorpsiMarine Corps Reserve;
Navy/MNavy Reserve; Air ForcefAir Force Reserve; Coast Guard/Coast Guard Reserve; National Guard.

What was your Military Occupation or Specialty? N/A

What were your Date{s) of Service: N/A

If the answer to any of the following questions is "yes” atlach a detailed explanatory statement.

1. Have you ever been convicted of a misdemeanor or gross misdemeanor? O Yes [ No
2 Have you ever been convicied of a felony? O Yes MNo
Applicant Name JONN James Resly Dae Submitted 8/20/20

Nevada State Board of Landscapa Architecture Registration Application Revised 4-2016
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Section 2 Landscape Architect Registration

Registration by Examination Candidates may omit this section

Registration by Reciprocity Candidates-List all states or provinces of Canada, which have
issued you a certificate of registration, use additional sheets if needed.

o Submit verification from your home state of registration or province of Canada that you
are/were active and registered in good standing, with no disciplinary action ever taken
and that you received a minimum passing score of 75 percent on each section of the
national examination.

o Submit verification from each additional state or province of Canada that you are/were
active and registered in good standing, with no disciplinary action ever taken.

1. Name of State or Province of Canada Date of Registration
Address of Board issuing Certificate of Registration City, Zip code
E-mail address of Board Issuing Cedificate of Registration Registration Number

2. Name of State or Province of Canada Date of Registraticn
Address of Board 'i_ssuing Certificate of Registratiofw T City, Zip code
E-mail address of Board Issuing Certificate of Registration | Registration Number

3. Name of State or Province of Canada Date of Registration
Address of Board issuin'g Certificate of Registration ' C|{y Zip code
E-mail address of Board Issuing Certificate of Regisfration Registration Number

Professional Organizations
Please provide a list of professional organizations of which you are a member.

Applicant Name Date Submitted
Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture Registration Application Revised 4-2016
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Section 3 Professional Practice
For Registration by Examination Candidates-State in chronological order the name and address
of each employer. Use additional sheets as needed. Please include with your application a

completed Post Graduate Work Verification Form for each employer listed.
http:/insbla.nv,gov/uploadedFiles/nsbianvgovicontent/Forms/ProfessionalExperienceVerificationForm.pdf

For Registration by Reciprocity Candidates-Provide verification of 2 or more years of active
engagement in full-time practice as a Registered Landscape Architect. Use as many forms as

needed to provide verification for 2 years.
htip://nsbla.nv.qov/iuploadedFiles/nshlanvgovicontent/Forms/ProfessionalExperienceVerificationForm. pdf

Council of Landscape Architect Registration Board Certificate holders may omit this section.

Name of Employer Dates of Employment

Par 3 Landscape and Maintenance 6/26/17-Present
Address City State Zip code
4610 Wynn Rd Las Vegas NV 89103

Title of Position Held Duties Performed

Director of Design Design/Build Landscape Contractor

Describe in Particular Duties Performed in the field of Landscape Architecture

Design/Build large scale projects such as master planned communities. Proposals, estimates and site analysis.

Name of Employer Dates of Employment

Focus Property Group 10/2005-6/2017
Address City State Zip code
1635 Village Center Circle #100 Las Vegas NV 89134

Title of Position Held Duties Performed

Director of Community Development Design/Build master planned communities

Describe in Particular Duties Performed in the field of Landscape Architecture

Design, budgets, new landscape construction for streetscapes, parks and trails. In charge of ali of LS maintenance contractors,

Name of Employer Dates of Employment

Peggemeyer Design Group 2003-2005
Address City State Zip code
6960 Smoke Ranch Rd #110 Las Vegas  |NV 89128
Title of Position Held Duties Petformed

Designer Draft landscape construction documents

Describe in Particular Duties Performed in the field of Landscape Architecture

Design, budgets, new landscape construction for streetscapes, parks and frails.

Applicant Name JONN James Resly Date Submitted 8/20/20
Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture Registration Application Revised 4-2016
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http:llnsbfa.nv.qovluploadedFiles/nsb/anvqov!contentlForms/ProfessionalExperienceVerificationForm.pdf

Section 4 Professional References

All Candidates-Submit 4 professional references, 2 from registered landscape architects and 2
from other licensed professionals in a related design profession who have direct knowledge of
your professional abilities. All references must be stamped by the person providing the

reference. hitp:/insbia.nv.qov/uploadedFiles/nshianvgov/content/Forms/L andscapeArchitectReferenceForm.pdf

1. Name of Landscape Architect Nature of Relfationship
John P. Smith, NV RLA #234 Colleague/Friend
Address City State Zip code
221 Misty Garden St Henderson NV 89012

2. Name of Landscape Architect Nature of Relationship
Carl R. Kuhns, Jr. ASLA, NV RLA #565 Colleague/Friend
Address City State Zip code
10433 Sky Arroyo Ave Las Vegas NV 89166

3. Name of Professional Reference Nature of Relationship
Lenny Badger, P.E. #13142 Colleague/Friend
Address City State Zip code
1635 Village Center Circle #100 lLas Vegas NV 89134

2. Name of Professiona! Reference Nature of Relationship
Dante Amato, AlA #6224 Colleague
Address City State Zip code
241 W Charleston Blvd, Suite 155 Las Vegas NV 89135

Applicant Name John James Resly Date Submitied 8/20/20

Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture Registration Application Revised 4-2016
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Section 5 Education

All Candidates-State in chronological order the name and address of each institution attended,
the dates spent at each, major, indicate the degree received if applicable and the year of
graduation. Use additional sheets if needed.

Registration by Examination Candidates-Arrange to have transcripts from all educational
institutions forwarded to the Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture.

Council of Landscape Architect Registration Board Certificate holders may omit this section.

1. Name of Institution Graduation Date

College of Southern Nevada

Address City State Zip code

700 College Dr Henderson NV 89002

Degree Received : Major Dates Attended

Horticuiture/CADD Technology

2. Name of Institution Graduation Date
Address City State Zip code
Degree Received Major Dates Attended
3. Name of Institution Graduation Date
Address City State Zip code
Degree Received Major Dates Attended
4. Name of Institution Graduation Date
Address City State Zip code
Degree Received Major Dates Attended
Applicant Name John James Resly Date Submitteq 8/20/20

Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture Registration Application Revised 4-2016
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AFFIDAVIT
| certify the information contained in this application o be truthful, complete and accurate.

| acknowledge that the Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture will compile and evaluate a record containing all
aspects of my education, experience, moral character and reputation. | agree to provide any additional information as
requested by the Board. | hereby authorize any individual, company or institution with whom i have been associated to
furnish to the Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture any information concerning my qualifications for
professional registration in Nevada which they have on record or otherwise, and do hereby release the individual,
company or institution and all individuals therewith from al! liability for any damage whatsoever incurred by me as a resuit
of their furnishing such information.

| attest that if | am subject to a court order for child support of one or more children that | am not out of compliance with
the order or with a plan approved by the District Attorney or other public agency enforcing the order for repayment in the
amount owed pursuant to the order.

| acknowledge that any statements, papers or documents received by the Board in its investigation may be transmitted by
the Board to the Council of Landscape Architectural Registration Boards or other political subdivisions registering
landscape architects as requested.

| attest that | am a citizen of the United States or that | am lawfully entitled to remain and work in the United States.

Signature oprpncarL/z;/Z[}/j o7 pate / ) /_,2@?(5
Va4 7 7 7

State of ’/(/Lfﬁ//ff)ﬂ County of éé/%/g

Being first duly sworn, deposes and says: | am the applicant named in this application, have read and understand the
contents thereof, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing statements are true and correct in every

respect.

‘:1 . n }, /_- . b -
Subscribed and sworn to before me this { day of A GUST 20000

IMVW\%%:Wmmission expires 0%( LO (QQ}\) |

BHARACN L YAMANE
NOTARY PLUBLIC
BTATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 04-10-2021
Carticels No: 93-235503-1

!
I

Signature of Notary Publi

NOTARY SEAL

Mail should be sent to (choose ong)
home address*
office address

Please sccurely atfach a
recognizable photo (2"x 21/2%).
Photo must be taken within

onc year of submission of this
application, Affix your signature
and date of the pholo over the lower
right-hand corner of the photo.

Applicant Name John James Resly Date Submitted 8/20/20
Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture Registration Application Revised 4-2016
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WAIVER

NEVADA STATE BOARD OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
Wednesday September 2, 2020, at 9:00 AM

The Nevada open Meeting Law, NRS 241.033(1) (see below), states that the "public body shall
not hold a meeting to consider the character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or
physical or mental health of any person, unless it has given written notice to that person of the time
and place of the meeting.” Such written notice must either be (a) delivered personally to that person
at least five (5) working days before the meeting, or (b) sent by certified mail to the last known
address of that person at least twenty-one (21) working days before the meeting. | hereby
acknowledge my right to be noticed under NRS 241.033, however, | hereby waive such notice so that
the Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture may discuss and consider my qualifications as a
Landscape Architect at its next meet. | understand the Nevada State Board of Landscape
Architecture meeting is scheduled to commence at 9:00 AM on September 2, 2020

| further understand that the Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture meeting is scheduled for
Wednesday September 2, 2020 at 9:00 a.m., Via Zoom meeting scheduled Sept 2, 2020 09:00 AM
Pacific Time (US and Canada) Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/6555590472

Meeting ID: 655 559 0472 Or One tap mobile +12532158782,,6555590472# US (Tacoma)

Or Dial by your location +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) Meeting ID: 655 559 0472

Please email this completed form to LandscapeBoard@nsbla.nv.gov or
fax this completed form to: 775 971-4410

J / 2 /2020 SQ Sty

" Jordni) REsty 7

Printed name
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August 10, 2020

Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture
P.O. Box 34143
Reno, Nevada 89533

Re: Licensure

Dear Board Members:
Hello, my name is John Resly.

| am requesting the apportunity to sit for the L.A.R.E. | will be applying based on my 25 vears of work
experience in the landscape industry.

During my time in the profession, I've gained valuable work experience in landscape
management/horticulture at the Riviera Hotel and Casino, CSN instructor, several landscape
architectural firms and warked directly for large developers such as Del Webb and Focus Property
Group. | assisted in the development of master planned communities such as Sun City, Anthem, Aliante,
Providence, Mountains Edge and Inspirada {Village 1) to name a few.

I've provided my resume, letters of recommendation, which are stamped and signed on the required
forms and samples of my work for your consideration. You will also find a check for the amount of
$175.00 for the review fee.

| look forward to your positive response.

Thank you,

% Resly

702-301-4922



STATE OF NEVADA - EMPLOYMENT VERIFICATION FORM

I.  APPLICANT MUST COMPLETE SECTIONS 1-12 PRINT OR TYPE CLEARLY IN INK

The applicant is required to complete sections 1 and 2 of this form prior fo sending it to the employer. Please remember that making or giving any
false informaticn in conmection with an application for an examination and/or licensure is ground for denial of a license to practice architacture.

1. Applicant's name:
John James Resly

H 1, . -
2. Applicants current address: 7104 Dillseed Dr, Las Vegas, NV 89131
3. Is/was employed with the firm of: Par 2 Landscape and Maintenance 4. Does/did the firm or affiliate of the im engage
in construction? Yes [ No O
Address of firm: 4510 Wynn Rd, Las Vegas, NV 89103 (See Rules 2.7 and 2.8 of Appandix A)
5. Ifthe answer te No. 5 is "Ne," then indicate services rendered by the firm:
O Architecture 0 Real estate development O Interior desfgn/contract interiors E  Cther {Explain on separate sheet.)
0O Engineering 0O  Flanning 0O Construclicn management Design/Build Landscape Contractor
6. Position of supervisor:  Owners/COQ0
O Registered architect O Registered enginger, landscape architect, intericr designer or, planner ® Qther (Please explain.}
g, 9. 10.  Indicate percent of total time spent in each practice
7. Dales of employment Length of In the category with this employment
Time Pasition of General Practice of Architacture
2y || =
- = | 5 - T 3| 5|5 £ 5
B E THEIE L E L B 2| [E |5% 8% le | 2] S
From T = TIEE|E |2 |& | 2| z|Ee|a.lesl 2] 2 |25l B &
: 2 ] & [£8|zz2) 8 |G 1 _S|Sa'S8|5e[ & EEx £l B
£ = gl Y JEEl=2 §l558 o 56|5E 48|55 2|z |58 =, £
S %E o | B |2EmEl & ZF| % gilEc|s2|sal 5| E|ER|E] R
c 3£ 8 | 8 |aoex|a 8% & |88|52|&GV1EE| A |4 885 8
Year Month Day Yea Maonth Disy LR PHU\:;;S "
ar yWeol
2017 | June 26 Preserit 50 5 5 | 5 10 | 10 5 5 |5
] | |
L. | |

Applicant’s Authorization Release—-This refease must be signed hefore sending his form lo ike reference.

| herel?y authorize NSBAIDR D to make inguiries of the person listed as a reference on this form with respect to my backgreund and character. | invite
full and complete response to all inquiries.'| release the reference from any and all claims, including claims for livel and Sander, which may arise out of

the communication af anylinfopmation BAIDRD by the reference.
11. Signed M 12. Dats ? 7» 2o e

ll. TO BE COMPIETED B¥ EMPLOYER AND/OK SUPERVISOR
[%4

A_ Are the dates of employment as shown correc!? Yes [ No [ {If "No,” please clarify,)

B. Has the applicant worked under the direct suparvision of individuals as indicated 7 Yes [ Mo O (If"No," please clarify.)

C. Are the experiences and percentages shown by the applicant for the dates of empioyment correct? Yes @ Mo O (If “No " please
clarify.)

D. Please incicate, to the best of your knowledge, the applicant's ability in the experences indicated above by piacing en "X" in the appropriate
spaces below. I "Unsatisfactory” box is checked for “Technical Competence” or "Professional Conduct” please explain on back of this form.

E. ©Onlatest date of employment F. On date of this reply
- e Unsatis- Mot Qualified = St Unsatis- Fot Qualitied
Excelesn: Salislaclory rargnal factary tey Ansver Zxcellent | Satsfactory Marginal faciary .
Technical competence.......... % X
Professional competence..... ... | X X

Person supplying Information abava please complete the following relative to yourself. Please type,

G. Name of person completing this half of the form: B

H. List stales and dates of architect registration:

NIA

L. Position in above firm: Director of Design

J. Name of current firm: ‘ K. Posifion in current irm: :
Par 3 Landscape and Maintenance Director of Design

Subrnission of false infarmation in ald of an application for licensure may subject you to administrative disciplinary aclion and criminal prosecution.

| Certify Under Penzlty of Perjury Under the L wsﬁofthe State of Nevada that the information on this form is True and Correct.
A 2 i

M. Date:-s:;,, /; ‘.“

L. Signature.

NOTE: PLEASE COMPLETE NUOWMBERED OR LETTERED ITEM. INCOMPLETE FCRMS WILL BE RETURNED.



HORTICULTURE CONSULTANTS INC.
221 Misty Garden St.  Henderson NV 89012
Telephone: 702-493-4260 Fax: 702-564-5484

Since 1979

July 27,2020

Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture
P.0O.Box 33413
Reno, Nevada 89533

Re: Letter of Reference
M. John Resly

Dear Board Members:

I first met John Resly when he was a landscape design student attending College of Southem Nevadz in the mid 1990°s at
which time [ was the director and fiilltime professor of Omamental Horticulture. John was pursuing a Certificate of
Achievernert in Landscape Design and was a studertt in several courses that [ taught. In 2001 [ hired John as a College of
Southem Nevada adjunct faculty member in the Omamental Horttculture Depattment to instruct lecture/Jab courses in
CAD for Landscape Design. John tanght the Landscape CAD courses for several years at CSN eventually moving to the
CSN CADD Technology Program where he confinues today as an adjumet faculty member teaching AutoCAD and
Architecture Design Technology.

Prior to beginning his formal education at CSN John had already gained several years of valuable experience in landscape
operations involving landscape management to in-house design build projects for the Horticulhure Departrment at the
Riviera Hotel and Casino in Las Vegas, Nevada. Since 1997 John has worked as a landscape destgner for several
landscape architectural firms as well as prominent developers in the Las Vegas Valley. During this time John and 1 have
remained friends and colleagues.

John’s extensive background in Iandscape management, landscape design/architecture, southwest horticulture, and asa
college instructoreducator for over thirty years has provided him with the kmowledge and skills to qualify as a registered
Landscape Architect in the State of Nevada. John has always conducted himself as a professional and of good moral
character and 1 am honored to write a letter of recommendation for his consideration for qualification as a registered

landscape architect.
Respectfully submitted,

ok (G2

John P, Smith :
Horticulturist, Certified Arborist,
IV Pest Control Principal Licensee

ips




Nevada State Board of Landsca'pe Architecture
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PROFESSIONAL
REFERENCE FORM

APPLICANT NAME: \/0 /47D 7?(55 LY

Please keep in mind it is the intent of licensure to insure the safeguarding of public health, safety and
welfare, and it is the Board's responsibility to grant licensure only to those who are qualified for the
profession on the basis of quality of work, moral character and practical experience in Landscape
Architecture. As one of the applicant's references, it is expected that you are familiar with the
applicant’s professional work and have knowledge of his/her ability, character, and reputation.

1. How long have you known the applicant? >, ,_LS NYeERLS

2. In what setting(s) and with what frequency did you observe the applicant? (l.e., office,
%qucational institutions, professional organizati_ons etc./daily, weekly, monthly, etc.)
NLCEAE FROFESS W4 E YiARS Y Ry Feissiont Ay, (hecrAgue C3YEARS

3. Would you be pleased to have this applicant as an associate with you in practice?
K Yes O No

4, My general recommendation concemning this applicant is:
1. Recommend highly without reservations Y=<

2. Recommend as qualiified and competent Y8
3. Recommend with some reservation
4. Do not recommend

5. Please indicate, to the best of your knowledge, the applicant’s qualification toward the practice
of Landscape Architecture by placing an X in the appropriate space below.

Phase/Activity | Excellent Satisfactory | Marginal Unsatisfactory | Unknown
Technical

Competence ke

Professional

Integrity X

*| Character

(honesty,ethics) | X

6. Do you consider the applicant fully qualified to become a registered Landscape Architect in

: the State of Nevada?
)Eers O No

Please provide by attachment any additional information or comments you feel would benefit
the Board in determining the applicant’s qualifications for licensure.
Revised 4-1-2016



| attest that the referenced applicant is of good moral character and has never:

Been convicted of a felony, misdemeanor or gross misdemeanor that is directly related to the practice
of landscape architecture; commitied an act involving dishonesty, fraud, misrepresentation, breach of
a fiduciary duty, gross negligence or incompetence while engaged in the practice of landscape
architecture; incarcerated in a jail or prison at the time of submitting an application for a certificate of
registration or a cerificate to practice as a landscape architect intern; committed fraud or
misrepresentation in connection with the submission of an application for a certificate of registration
or certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern; or the taking of one or more examinations
pursuant to the provisions of chapter 623.A; had a certificate of registration suspended or revoked by
the Board or in any other state or country; in lieu of receiving disciplinary action against himself,
surrendered a certificate of registration or certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern in this
State or a certificate or license to practice l[andscape architecture issued in another state or country; u
engaged in the practice of landscape architecture in this State or in any other state or country without
a license or certificate of registration or certificate to practice as a [andscape architect intern within the |
2 years immediately preceding the filing of an application for a certificate of registration or certificate
to practice as a landscape architect intern pursuant to the provisions of this chapter; within the 5
years immediately preceding the filing of an application specified in the previous statement, engaged
in unprofessional conduct in violation of the regulations adopted by the Board.

Licensed Professional? %Yes ONo
Profession;£q.0 asCAl e Flacits TCialde”

License #/State: 47 Ay ADA-

Revised 4-1-2016



CARL R. KUHNS, JR.
10433 SKYE ARROYO AVENUE
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89166-1203
702 838-5102

NEVADA REGISTERED LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT #565
MEMBER AMERICAN SOCIETY OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

July 13, 2020
To Whom It May Concern:

Mr. John Resly was my coworker at Del Webb Corporation from December 1999 until
left the firm at the end August, 2002. During that period, Mr. Resly repeatedly proved his
value to the Landscape Design and Development Department with outstanding quality
AutoCadd drawings, with Plan, Elevation, Details, and 31> presentations. Mr. Resly
standardized the presentation of our work, and made the program user friendly;
specifically, after a couple introductory lessons, [ was able to produce a plan without help
using Mr. Resly’s templates. This program was developed while John continued
attending classes after work hours.

Further, as an example of Mr. Resly’s dedication, He became a member of CCSN’s
Adjunct Faculty, in the Horticulture department, teaching “Autocad for Landscape”.
I enrolled in the advanced class and was impressed by John’s ability to find solutions to
questions and offer advice on working it out without saying this is the only solution.

Throughout the past 20 years, John and 1 remained in contact both professionally and
socially. His tenure with Focus Development has many parks and streetscapes projects
completed and provide visual assets to the development projects with which they are
associated. In spite of Mr. Resly not having completed a structured University program in
Landscape Architecture, his knowledge and skills are second only to mine.

I believe John Resly has obtained the knowledge and skills necessary to sit for the LARE
and to develop an in-depth practice of Landscape Architecture.




Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PROFESSIONAL
REFERENCE FORM

APPLICANT NAME: Ao b A Q\ec; L~

Please keep in mind it is the intent of licensure to insure the safeguarding of public heaith, safety and
welfare, and it is the Board’s responsibility to grant ficensure only to those who are qualified for the
profession on the basis of quality of work, moral character and practical experience in Landscape
Architecture. As one of the applicant’s references, it is expected that you are familiar with the
applicant’s professional work and have knowledge of his/her ability, character, and reputation.

1. How long have you known the applicant? e % EARS
2. In what setting(s) and with what frequency did you observe the applicant? (l.e., office,
educational institutions, professional organizations etc./daily, weekly, monthly, etc.)
er;f;;L_Cf:’ j Ecl—(/c:@-—lf?c;‘an f/’}_S",?'!’f'u Fton ); gaf-‘-}AL—.‘ _
ﬁc;c F?jféf;?::gff/ {—7— _/,-E:?a:7 % or?*rfff-; _L"f" .:;',;\ e - s nj
3. Would you be pleased to have this applicant as an associate with you in practice?
%Yes O No
4. My general recommendation concerning this applicant is:
1. Recommend highly without reservations —

2. Recommend as qualified and competent
3. Recommend with some reservation
4. Do not recommend

5. Please indicate, to the best of your knowledge, the applicant's qualification toward the practice
of Landscape Architecture by placing an X in the appropriate space below.

| Phase/Activity | Excellent Satisfactory Marginal Unsatisfactory | Unknown

Technical /

Competence

Professional
Integrity

/
Character /

(honesty ethics)

6. Do you consider the applicant fully qualified to become a registered Landscape Architect in

the State of Nevada?
Yes [d No

Please provide by attachment any additional information or comments you feel would benefit
the Board in determining the applicant’s qualifications for licensure.

Revised 4-1-2016



I attest that the referenced applicant is of good moral character and has never;

Been convicted of a felony, misdemeanor or gross misdemeanor that is directly related to the practice
of landscape architecture; committed an act involving dishonesty, fraud, misrepresentation, breach of
a fiduciary duty, gross negligence or incompetence while engaged in the practice of landscape
architecture; incarcerated in a jail or prison at the time of submitting an application for a certificate of
registration or a certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern; committed fraud or
misrepresentation in connection with the submission of an application for a certificate of registration
or certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern; or the taking of one or more examinations
pursuant to the provisions of chapter 623.A; had a ceriificate of registration suspended or revoked by
the Board or in any other state or country; in lieu of receiving disciplinary action against himself,
surrendered a certificate of registration or certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern in this
State or a ceftificate or license to practice landscape architecture issued in another state or country; u
engaged in the practice of landscape architecture in this State or in any other state or country without
a license or certificate of registration or certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern within the
2 years immediately preceding the filing of an application for a certificate of registration or certificate
to practice as a landscape architect intem pursuant to the provisions of this chapter; within the 5
years immediately preceding the filing of an application specified in the previous statement, engaged
in unprofessional conduct in violation of the regulations adopted by the Board.

Licensed Professional? =Y¥és ONo
Profession:_tewspscnpe AdcmizEcT

License #/State: UV L&

Revised 4-1-2016



July 22, 2020

To Whom it may concern,

I worked with John Resly at Poggemeyer Design Group for approximately 2
years, from 2003 to 2005. John always worked in a professionat manner and
was extremely proficient in AutoCad. John has a very good working knowledge
of landscape issues relating to hardscape, plantfing and irrigation design.

Recently | have paid John for drafting services in conjunction with my
landscape architecture business.  John has performed welt and promptly.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.
Thank you.

Sincerely,
Tt ones

John Jones
Landscape Architect/Owner
NV RLA 554

John Jones Landscape Architect PLLC
8275 $. Eastern Avenue Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89123
[702) 403-4320 john@johnjonestandscape.com


mailto:john@johnjoneslandscape.com

Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PROFESSIONAL
REFERENCE FORM

APPLICANT NAME: ![dlﬂ 51. Ei’élﬁ

/
Piease keep in mind it is the intent of licensure to insure the safeguarding of public health, safety and
welfare, and it is the Board’s responsibility to grant ficensure only to those who are qualified for the
profession on the basis of quality of work, moral character and practical experience in Landscape
Architecture. As one of the applicant's references, it is expected that you are familiar with the
applicant's professional work and have knowledge of his/her ability, character, and reputation.

1. How long have you known the applicant? (3
2. In what setting(s) and with what frequency did you observe the applicant? (l.e., office,
educational institutions, professional organizations etc./daily, weekly, monthly, etc.)
Qéﬁtc_e. élq ég A 1 fa“ﬁ,
3. Waodld you be pleased to have this applicant as an associate with you in practice?
Yes 1 No

4. My general recommendation concerning this applicant is:
1. Recommend highly without reservations /
2. Recommend as qualified and competent v
3. Recommend with some reservation
4. Do not recommend

5. Please indicate, to the best of your knowledge, the applicant's qualification toward the practice
of Landscape Architecture by placing an X in the appropriate space below.

Phase/Activity | Excellent Satisfactory Marginal Unsatisfactory | Unknown

Technical
Competence x

Professional
Integrity )(

Character )(
(honesty,ethics)

3

State of Nevada?

6. Do you consider the applicant fully qualified to become a registered Landscape Architect in
th '
[Ef‘is £ No

Please provide by attachment any additional information or comments you feel would benefit
the Board in determining the applicant’s gqualifications for licensure.

Revised 4-1-2016
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Been convicted of a felony, misdemeanor or gross misdemeanor that is directly related to the practice
of landscape architecture; committed an act involving dishonesty, fraud, misrepresentation, breach of
a fiduciary duty, gross negligence or incompetence while engaged in the practice of landscape
architecture; incarcerated in a jail or prison at the time of submitting an application for a certificate of
registration or a certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern; committed fraud or
misrepresentation in connection with the submission of an application for a certificate of registration
or certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern; or the taking of one or more examinations
pursuant fo the provisions of chapter 623.A; had a certificate of registration suspended or revoked by
the Board or in any other state or country; in lieu of receiving disciplinary action against himself,
surrendered a certificate of registration or certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern in this
State or a certificate or license to practice landscape architecture issued in another state or country; u
engaged in the practice of landscape architecture in this State or in any other state or country without
a license or certificate of registration or certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern within the
2 years immediately preceding the filing of an application for a certificate of registration or certificate
to practice as a landscape architect intern pursuant to the provisions of this chapter; within the 5
years immediately preceding the filing of an application specified in the previous statement, engaged
in unprofessional conduct in violation of the regulations adopted by the Board.

| attest that the referenced applicant is of good moral character and has never ﬁhw

Licensed Professional? Bée's ONo .}

Name: R
i x: Profession:
J ":}.
Signature: P License #/State: 55&[ uey&@
(Pursuant to NAG loth tamp over signature)

Date:

Revised 4-1-2016



ENCOMPASS STUDIO estudiovegas com

architacture + Irienions

July 22, 2020

Nevada Stafe Board of Landscape Architecture
1755 E. Flumb Lane, Suite 107
Reno, NV 89502

To whom it may concern:
Re:  RESLY, John
To Whom it May Concern:

I am extremely pleased fo endorse John Resly without reservation as an
extremely ethical and capable individual worthy of consideration with
respect to the granting of a professional license relative fo the discipline of
Landscape Architecture. In my capacity as a professional architect on the
staff of Encompass Studio | have been afforded the good fortune to work with
John on severdl occasions over the past three years, most notably for the
renovation of the cenfral 'Park’ feature of Town Square Retail Development
here in Las Vegas, as well as a significant renovation of the generously
landscaped parking feature associated with alarge office complex for
Omninet Group/Developers. These two projects were completed exfremely
satisfactorly and t found John to be an extremely agile co-designer.

Beyond tnis, in all instances | have found John's professional attitude,
demeanor and knowiedge of landscape materials and associated
componentry to be first rate when | have sought sage practical experience in
a Landscape design/ build capacity. His hands-on manner has been a
genuine 'plus’ in the process of affording our clients a much-valued expert
level of service.,

Should you wish to contact me 1o further discuss John's capabilities please do
notl hesiiate to do so.

Sincerely,

Dante Amato, AlA
Project Architect/Director

owe®
---------

principats:

Barrett Powley. architect Qdigs
Deb Hopson, registersd spterior designer 056 241 W Charleston Blvd, Suite 155, Las Vegas, NV 89135 | 702.733.7759


https://estudiovegas.com

Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PROFESSIONAL
REFERENCE FORM

APPLICANT NAME: RESLY, John

Please keep in mind it is the intent of licensure to insure the safeguarding of public health, safety and
welfare, and it is the Board's respansibility to grant licensure only to those who are qualified for the
profession on the basis of quality of work, moral character and practical experience in Landscape
Architecture. As one of the applicant’s references, it is expected that you are familiar with the
applicant’s professional work and have knowledge of his/her ability, character, and reputation.

1. How long have you known the applicant? _ *¥%%®

2. In what setting{s) and with what frequency did you observe the applicant? {l.e., office,
educational institutions, professional organizations etc./daily, weekly, monthly, etc.)

linterfaced with Jonn in a professicnal cantext wnen Encompass Studio sought sage Lardscaping matertals/servicg experience of PAR3 for a
number af archite al proia qver the ves NMe ganeraily met in the field’ or communicated by phane gr email sometimes sevarat Him

3. Would you be pleased to have this applicant as an associate with you in practice?
¥l Yes O No

4, My general recommendation cancerning this applicant is:
1. Recommend highly without reservations | parsonally endorse John withaut ressrvation.

2. Recommend as qualified and competent
3. Recommend with some reservation
4. Do not recommend

5. Please indicate. to the best of your knowledge, the applicant’'s qualification toward the practice
of Landscape Architecture by placing an X in the appropriate space below.

Phase/Activity | Excellent Satisfactory Marginal Unsatisfactory | Unknown

Technical

Competence '

Professional

Integrity v

Character

(honesty,ethics) v

6. Do you consider the applicant fully qualified to become a registered Landscape Architect in

the State of Nevada?
&l Yes (O No

Please provide by attachment any additional information or comments you feel would benefit
the Board in determining the applicant’s qualifications for licensure,

Revised 4-1-2016



To the best of my knowledge...
| attest that the referenced applicant is of good moral character and has never:

Been convicted of a felony, misdemeanor or gross misdemeanor that is directly related to the practice
of landscape architecture; committed an act involving dishonesty, fraud, misrepresentation, breach of
a fiduciary duty, gross negligence or incompetence while engaged in the practice of landscape
architecture; incarcerated in a jail or prison at the time of submitting an application for a certificate of
registration or a certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern; committed fraud or
misrepresentation in connection with the submission of an application for a certificate of registration
or certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern; or the taking of one or more examinations
pursuant to the provisions of chapter 623.A; had a certificate of registration suspended or revoked by
the Board or in any other state or country; in lieu of receiving disciplinary action against himself,
surrendered a certificate of registration or certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern in this
State or a certificate or license to practice landscape architecture issued in another state or country; u
engaged in the practice of landscape architecture in this State or in any other state or country without
a license or certificate of registration or certificate to practice as a landscape arct :ct intern within the
2 years immediately preceding the filing of an application for a certificate of registration or certificate
to practice as a landscape architect intern pursuant to the provisions of this chapter; within the 5
years immediately preceding the filing of an application specified in the previous statement, engaged
in unprofessional conduct in violation of the regulations adopted by the Board.

Daix a ol A0 A

Name: Licensed Professional? +Yes INo
Profession:
Architect 6224/Nevada
Signature: ~ License #/State:
Date: July coy cvee v e

Revised 4-1-2016



™ FOCUS

PROPERTY GROUP

July 6, 2020

Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture
2080 E. Flamingo Rd., Unit 120
Las Vegas, NV 89119

To Whom It May Concern:

I have known John Resly since he started working for Focus Property Group (Focus) in October
2005 as the Director of Landscape Operations.

During his full-time tenure at Focus through October 2017 (Focus has continued to intermittently
use his services as a consultant), John was responsible for managing all aspects of the
landscape design efforts associated with the development of the many Focus land development
projects, including the Providence, Mountain’'s Edge and Inspirada (Village 1) master-planned
communities. John proved himself to be talented and technically skilled in the landscape design
arena and was valued for his creativity and keen eye for detail.

John is a professional with a personality and demeanor that is appreciated by all and would be a
great addition to the professional landscape architecture community.

It is my pleasure to offer my unreserved recommendation for John Resly to be accepted for
licensure by the Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture.

Cirmmnmrahu

VF, Community Uevelopment 1

1535 Village Cearer Trola, Sute 100 Laz vegas, Nevada Bo1G4 702.222.4829



Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PROFESSIONAL
REFERENCE FORM

APPLICANT NAME:

Please keep in mind it is the intent of licensure to insure the safeguarding of public health, safety and
welfare, and it is the Board’s responsibility to grant licensure only to those who are qualified for the
profession on the basis of quality of work, moral character and practical experience in Landscape
Architecture. As one of the applicant’'s references, it is expected that you are familiar with the
applicant’s professional work and have knowledge of his/her ability, character, and reputation.

1. How fong have you known the applicant? _

2. In what setting(s) and with what frequency did you observe the applicant? (l.e., office,
educational institutions. nrofessional oraanizations etc./dailv. weeklv. monthlv. etc.)

3. Would you be pleased to have this applicant as an associate with you in practice?
Yes O No
4. My general recommendation concerning this applicant is:

1. Recommend highly without reservations
2. Recommend as qualified and competent
3. Recommend with some reservation

4. Do not recommend

5. Please indicate, to the best of your knowledge, the applicant’s qualification toward the practice
of Landscape Architecture by placing an X in the appropriate space below.

Phase/Activity | Excellent Satisfactory Marginal Unsatisfactory | Unknown

Technical
Competence

Professional
Integrity

Character
{honesty,ethics)

6. Do you consider the applicant fully qualified to become a registered Landscape Architect in
the State of Nevada?
Yes O No

Please provide by attachment any additional information or comments you feel would benefit
the Board in determining the applicant’s qualifications for licensure.

Revised 4-1-2016



| attest that the referenced applicant is of good moral

Been convicted of a felony, misdemeanor or gross misdemeanor that is directly related to the practice
of landscape architecture; committed an act involving dishonesty, fraud, misrepresentation, breach of
a fiduciary duty, gross negligence or incompetence while engaged in the practice of landscape
architecture; incarcerated in a jail or prison at the time of submitting an application for a certificate of
registration or a certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern; committed fraud or
misrepresentation in connection with the submission of an application for a certificate of registration
or certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern; or the taking of one or more examinations
pursuant to the provisions of chapter 623.A; had a certificate of registration suspended or revoked by
the Board or in any other state or country; in lieu of receiving disciplinary action against himself,
surrendered a certificate of registration or certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern in this
State or a certificate or license to practice landscape architecture issued in another state or country; u
engaged in the practice of landscape architecture in this State or in any other state or country without
a license or certificate of registration or certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern within the
2 years immediately preceding the filing of an application for a certificate of registration or certificate
to practice as a landscape architect intern pursuant to the provisions of this chapter; within the 5
years immediately preceding the filing of an application specified in the previous statement, engaged
in unprofessional conduct in violation of the regulations adopted by the Board.

Name: Licensed Pt s LINo
Profession:
Signature: _ — License #/State:.
{(Pursuant f ver signature)
TV e Y
\’?&.{1@&1 f’;
Date: _

Revised 4-1-2016



LETTER OF REFERENCE

August 10, 2020

Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture
P.O.Box 33413
Reno, Nevada 83533

Dear Board Members:

As Chief Operating Officer and General Counsel for Par 3 Landscape & Maintenance, Inc., [ have had
the privilege of working with John over the last 3 years. He is everything you could ask for in an
employec and co-worker but more importantly is an outstanding person with exceptional integrity.

John has been an integral part of the growth and professionalization of our design and enhancement
division. His experience designing large scale projects for some of the largest land developers and
home builders in Las Vegas gave us immediate credibility and helped fuel tremendous growth in our
enhancement and construction operations. John’s expertise with CAD and photoshop has provided us
additional technical acumen afong with visually appealing renderings that allow our customers to get
an accurate vision of the finished product before we ever break ground on the project.

Our employees enjoy working with John because of the quality of his work, his strong work ethic, and
his pleasant demeanor. He’s also a team player that doesn’t feel like his job is done once his design is
complete; he always follows up on jobs in the field and regularly provides input and revisions to
ensure we are setting the standard for quality in the landscape industry.

l'am excited for John to pursue to finally pursue his landscape architect license. I knew from the time
I'hired him that it was one of his career goals but he has always been so busy in his career that he has
never made time to see the application process all the way through. I have encouraged him to do it,
not only to achieve one of his long-term goals, but to validate the exceptional work he has done

throughout his career.

['believe that John’s extensive experience in the field in addition to his academic training qualify him
to join the select group of licensed landscape architects here in Nevada; [ have the utmost confidence

that he will represent your profession admirably. I am happy to give him my highest recommendation
and would gladly go over any additional details should you wish to discuss it further. [ can be reached
on my cell (702)501-7850 or email at kam(@par3landscape.com.

Dne

m DBrian, Esq.
Chief Operating Officer
Par 3 Landscape & Maintenance, Inc.

Sincegely,



https://landscape.com
https://landscape.com

Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture
P.O. Box 17039
Reno, NV 89511

February 2, 2016
Dear Sir or Ms.;

I have been licensed in the State of Nevada since 1998 (License Number 517) and have known John
Resly for an equal amount of time. John has prepared many landscape plans under my direction. He is a
skilled landscape designer, AutoCad technician and computer graphic artist.

He is also an exceptional manager and for many years he has been in positions of management in both
landscape architecture and landscape construction.

John Resly's outstanding skills in landscape design, graphics and management are equal to any licensed
landscape architects and exceed most.

I believe he is an outstanding candidate for licensure.

Thank you.
Respecttully,

7= A

Thomas Dellaquila, ASLA
President, DesignScapes Inc.

e






August 7, 2020

To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this letter as verification of employment for John Resly. John has been employed
by Par 3 Landscape as a Director of Design from June 26, 2017 to present.

If you have any questions, or need further assistance, please contact me directly at 702-253-7878.

HR Director


https://landscape.com

John Resly
Phone: (702) 301-4922
Email: johnr@par3landscape.com

Par 3 Landscape and Maintenance Las Vegas, NV (June 2017 - Present)
Director of Design
» Manage design/build landscape projects, (from conceptual to
construction)
¢ New consfruction
e HOA Renovation
o (Cost estimates

Focus Property Group Las Vegas, NV {Oct. 2005 to 2017 - Consultant 2017 —
Present)
Director of Landscape Operations
¢ Manage dll facets of Landscape including design, {from conceptual to
construction) design review committee, cost estimates, procurement,
implementation, maintenance, field operations, scheduling and HOA
turnovers for the master planned communities of Mountains Edge,
Providence and Inspirada
* Developed quality control for planting and irrigation standards for new
installs
e Created in house Landscape design/build depariment to limit the need
to oulsource projects and control costs. Projects include streefscapes,
frails, parks and entry monuments, walls
o Perform site observalions and generale field reports
s Spokesperson for media regarding drought tolerant landscape for our
communities

Crystals at the Aria Garden Exhibit (March 2015-Present)
e Prepare interior landscape documents for annual shows

Carina Corporation Las Vegas, NV (Jan 2005 - Oct 2005)

Project Manager
e Created in-housed Landscape design/build department to limit the need
to outsource Projects
e Design work includes model homes, streetscapes, trails and parks
s Sile Inspector for Landscape projects


mailto:johnr@par3landscape.com

Education

College of Southern Nevada Las Vegas, NV - 2002
e Certificate of Achievement in Computer Science/CADD Technology
e Horticulture/Landscape Design

Computer Skills
e AutoCAD
s Sketch Up
o  AutoCAD Impressions
e Photoshop Creative Suite

Membership
¢ [Executive Board member of Water Conservation Coalition since 2008

Special Projects

e Town Square Retail Development Central Park Feature Landscape
Renovation {Par 3 2018)

e Hollingsworth Elementary School Landscape and Garden Renovation {Par
3-2018)

e Coroner’s Office Meditation Garden (Oct 15! Tribute Par 3 - 2018}

e The Promenade Trail System (Elkhorn Paseo) at Providence Landscape
Design/Build (Focus Property Group - 2014)

e Huckleberry Park at Providence Landscape Design/Build (Focus Property
Group - 2013)

e Knickerbocker Park at Providence Design/Build {Focus Property Group -
2012 Water Hero Award)

¢ Enchanted Gardens Landscape Renovation (SNWA —2012)

e Griffith Elementary School Landscape and Garden Renovation (SNWA -
2010)

s« ABC's Extreme Makeover: Home Edition - Season é Episode 141. May 10,
2009 (The Cerda Family)





https://mycolleges.shr.nevada.edu/psp/spcssprd/CSN/SA/c/SCC_ADMIN
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HORTICULTURE CONSULTANTS INC.

221 Misty Garden St.  Henderson NV 89012
Telephone; 702-493-4260 Fax: 702-564-9484

Since 1979

Tuly 27, 2020

Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture
P.O.Box 33413
Reno, Nevada 89533

Re: 1 etter of Reference
Mr. John Resly

Dear Board Members:

I first met John Resly when he was a landscape design student attending College of Southern Nevada in the mid 1990°s at
which time [ was the director and fulltime professor of Omamental Horticulture. John was pursuing a Certificate of
Achievemertt in Landscape Design and was a student in several courses that 1 taught. In 2001 [ hired John as a College of
Southem Nevada adjunct faculty member in the Omamerital Horticutture Department to instruct lecture/lab courses in
CAD for Landscape Design. John taught the I andscape CAD courses for several years at CSN eventually moving to the
CSN CADD Technology Program where he continues today as an adjunct taculty member teaching AutoCAD and
Architecture Design Technology.

Prior to beginning his formal education at CSN John had already gained several years of valuable experience in landscape
operations involving landscape management to in-house design build projects for the Horticulture Department at the
Riviera Hotel and Casino in Las Vegas, Nevada. Since 1997 John has worked as a landscape designer for several
landscape architectural firms as well as prominent developers in the Las Vegas Valley. During this time John and I have
remained friends and colleagues.

John’s extensive background in landscape management, landscape design/architecture, southwest horticulture, and as a
college instructor/educator for over thirty years has provided him with the knowledge and skills to qualify as a registered
Landscape Architect in the State of Nevada. John has atways conducted himself as a professional and of good moral
character and I am honored to wiite a letter of recommendation for his consideration for qualification as a registered

landscape architect.
Respectfully submitted,

4
J

John P. Smith

Horticulturist, Certified Arborist,
NV Registered I andscape Architect
NV Pest Control Principal Licensee

s




QSVW 2N Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture
o LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PROFESSIONAL
REFERENCE FORM

APPLICANT NAME: \/QH/J RESZ Y

Please keep in mind it is the intent of licensure to insure the safeguarding of public health, safety and
welfare, and it is the Board’s responsibility to grant licensure only to those who are qualified for the
profession on the basis of quality of work, moral character and practical experience in Landscape
Architecture. As one of the applicant's references, it is expected that you are familiar with the
applicant’s professional work and have knowledge of his/her ability, character, and reputation.

1. How long have you known the applicant? 2= Nepes

2. In what setting(s) and with what frequency did you observe the applicant? (l.e., office,
er)iucational institutions, professional organizations etc./daily, weekly, monthly, etc.) )
Coricas fFRofrasoe 2 UiARS & FRoFESomi AL, (heccAauy C3YEARS

3. Would you be pleased to have this applicant as an associate with you in practice?
X Yes O No

4. My general recommendation concerning this applicant is:
1. Recommend highly without reservations YES
2. Recommend as qualified and competent Y=$

3. Recommend with some reservation
4. Do not recommend

5. Please indicate, to the best of your knowledge, the applicant’s qualification toward the practice
of Landscape Architecture by piacing an X in the appropriate space below.

Phase/Activity | Excellent Satisfactory Marginal Unsatisfactory | Unknown
Technical .

Competence 7§

Professional

Integrity X

Character .

(honesty,ethics) 8

6. Do you consider the applicant fully qualified to become a registered Landscape Architect in
the State of Nevada?
X Yes O No

Please provide by attachment any additienal information or comments you feal would henefit
the Board in determining the applicant’s qualifications for licensure.
Revised 4-1-2016



| attest that the referenced applicant is of good moral character and has never:

Been convicted of a felony, misdemeanor or gross misdemeanor that is directly related to the practice
of landscape architecture; committed an act involving dishonesty, fraud, misrepresentation, breach of
a fiduciary duty, gross negligence or incompetence while engaged in the practice of landscape
architecture; incarcerated in a jail or prison at the time of submitting an application for a certificate of
registration or a certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern; committed fraud or
misrepresentation in connection with the submission of an application for a certificate of registration
or certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern; or the taking of one or more examinations
pursuant to the provisions of chapter 623.A; had a certificate of registration suspended or revoked by
the Board or in any other state or country; in lieu of receiving disciplinary action against himself,
surrendered a certificate of registration or certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern in this
State or a certificate or license to practice landscape architecture issued in another state or country; u
engaged in the practice of landscape architecture in this State or in any other state or country without
a license or certificate of registration or certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern within the |
2 years immediately preceding the filing of an application for a certificate of registration or certificate
to practice as a landscape architect intern pursuant to the provisions of this chapter; within the 5
years immediately preceding the filing of an application specified in the previous statement, engaged
in unprofessional conduct in violation of the regulations adopted by the Board.

Licensed Professional? \%Yes [INo
Profession £ 0asCALE [t TeCraslds

SignatUI;W%' ? t é@iﬂ/\:u 5%5 License #/State: L3 Ay ADA
t 7

(Pursu

Date: 7 -

Revised 4-1-2018
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| TREES
KEY | QTY [BOTANCAL NAE COTN NATE SE TN, SPEC, | REMART 1
@ 15 | PROSOPIS GLANDULOSA HONEY MESQUITE i
Ty 35 | FROSOFES_CHILENSIS CHLEAN MESQUITL 24 BoK] e LRI
@ | I GMePSIs UNEARIS TESFRT WALOW e Ex| - - -
@ 35 [ CERCOC — Rt MUSEET FAL 1 24 BOK | —mmmm MO
53 35 | ACACA SIENOPTIYLLA SCESTRIG ACATA 24 BOR] -~ HED BRANCH
is.m) 0 | ACACA SMALL SWEET ACACIA 0 BOK|  ———em ML
4 | VTEX AGNUS—CaSUS CHASTE TREE 15 Gl | ——mm T
PRy 1 40| FNUS ROXBURGH CHIR_PINE 24" BOR | ————m STANDARD
(O_V 37| QUERCUS VIRGIANA FERTIAGE DAR 240 BOK | ———eem STANDARD
7V 28] FRAXMUS 'R0 GRANCE' FAN TEX ATH 24 BOK | — = AD
10§ FRANNUS RaTVOCDK RATWOOD ASH 24 B | ————- STANDATD
7 | ROERMA PSEUDOACACIA BLACK LOCUST 24" PO | ——eem STANDARD
PG 12 | PISTACIA CHINENSS CHINESE ASTACEE FE STAMDARD
| RS Lavcea AFRICAN SUMAC N .
@ 7 | PRUNUS X ELIRFIANA BLREANA PLUM 24 BOX | == LOW ERANCH $TD
Cn_m) 1 | QUFRCUS MUEHLENBERG) CHIMAPIN DA 24BN | —mm—— ST._. D
(i 5 | LAGERSIRGEMIA NDICA 'REE CREFS MIRTLE o BOX | - STANDARD
@ 16 | BRACHYTATON POPULNEUS BOTILE TREE o gox | - SNGLE TRUNK
gz_s\ 1 | skova SRaTA UAF o GREY DARK BT 247 BOK | ————— SNGLE TRUNK
/
4 | Prospers “PHoENX CriEAN MESQUITE 24 BX | ———-— STAMDASD
X 32| FOUQUERS SPLBTENS 0COTLG BR 638 CANES BARE ROOT
KeY | OTY |BOTANCAL NATE COPHCN NAME 3 M SPEC. [ REMARK
@,F}EB ACACIA REDOLENS 'TESERT CARFET | ACACA 5 GAL CAN FUL -
727 | BACCHARIS FLULARIS DVARE COVOTE BUS 5 GAL CAN FULL -
] 35 | CAESALFINGA PULCHERAINA RET) BIRD CF PARAD . 5 GAL CAN FUL =
53| CASSA NTIOPH1 A CASTA 5 GAL CAN FULL -
+ | 106 | CHRYSAGTINA v CIAMANTA 1 GAL CAN FULL -
| €6 [ - | merorria “vaL E VALBNENE BJSH 5 GAL AN FLLL B
753 | LEUCCEHTLLUR LANGMANAE RIO_ERAVD TEXAS RANGER 5 GAL CAN FUL —
& [ 110 | sucorHviom cancmur THUNCERELOUD RANGER 5 GAL | Can AU -
| 83 | LEJCOPIMLLI FRUTESCENS TEXAS RANGER 5 Gl Can 7L I
O | 141 | LoRRFA TREENTATA CRECSOTE BUH 5 GAL CAN FULL -
(O | 80 | DASYLRION ACROTRICHE CREEN LESERT SPOXN 5 GAL CAN TULL -
(3 [Tama | acavE GEINFLORA TWIN_FLOVERED AGAVE 5 GAL CAN FULL -
% | 234 | DASYURION WHEELER! TESERT SPOON 5 GAL CaN FULL =
# | 135 | MESPERALCE PARVFLCR RED YUCCA 5 oAl CAN UL -
| 5% [ LanTama v col NEW GOLD LANTANA L GAEL CAN FULL, -
| @@ 1 625 | LANTANA CAMARA 'RADIATION' LENTANA RADIATION 1 GAL CAN FULL -
§ | 348 | ROSUANUS OFFICNALS PROSTRATUS| TRALING ROSEMARY 1 GAL CAN PULL -
® | 47 | TEUCKUM_CHAMARDRYS CERIAMER 5 GAL CAN FULL -
—

NOTES
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1) Al lgndscape arecs shal ceceve 0 2 tayer 3/47 Reck Mulch wiless other wise ndicated per plon.
Color sholl be Autumn Hist by Cheyernne Rock or opproved equdent.
for ek mulch/decomposed ganite groundcovers.

2) A= Arrona Mursery Assaciotian

3} ANS= Americon Standad for Nurgery Stock

4 Roct ouards are required for o trees pianted within 5 of sdewoks ond dl other hordscope

See GFLOL ond CPLO2

£)Keep irees a mmmum of 3 Fom bock of sidewck oid o other hordscope. No obstructions
permitted  between 2 feet and 7 feet obove grode within Sle Visbiity Residction Fosement.
However, Tree trurks within SVRE are permesble Al trees, if necessary, i Site Visbilly Restriction
Exserment shal bronch chove 8 Mox height for shrubs is 247 Trees n Site Visbiity Restriction
Frsement shdl be  pruned so thot dl bronches ond fologe ore gbowe 7.
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1" CHAMFER

— (2) #4 CONT. @ TOP

— f4 BARS @ 187 O.C.

TURAES

— #4 BARS @ 18" 0.C.

—  SOIL SEPARATOR FAORIC

— 1-1/2" Cla. DEAIN ROCK

— WATERPROOFING, SEE NOTE 1

—— 2" Cia. WEEPHOLE @ 30" OC.

FINISH GRADE SLCPE AWAY FROM WALL

—-H KEYED CONSTRUCTION JOINT (27%8°)

i §4 BARS @ 12 O.C. *—|

(2} #4 BARS CONT.
— 3" CLR. LLN.O.

— CONCRETE FOOTING W/SHEAR KEY

—  COMPACTED TYPE ¥ AGGREGATE
PER SOILS REPORT

—— COMWPACTED NATIVE SOIL PER SOILS REPORT

poggemeyer /&

design greup, inc.
enpingers » gplanngs « SUTVEYDrS = landscape architecks

2501 Horth Tenaya Way » Lon Vegas, MV 35128 + p) 702,758 BIDO « ) 7072548375

177, WATER PRODFING SvSTEM.
EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL
‘ (FULL HEIGHT AND WIiDTH)

ti, CONCRETE WALL

ELASTOMERIC SEALANT (BOTH SICES) COLOR
TO MATCH WALL WHERE EXPOSED TO VIEW.
/2" CHAMFER

ELAN VIEW

@EXPANSION JOINT @ CAS™ 'N_PLACE WALL

ROCK MULCH
SEE PLANTING
PLANS

1" CHAMFER

/—— (2) #4 CONT. & TOP
o — A

- (=]
_I
.. .
~— §5 BARS ® 12" 0C. g
- =
j $'=10"
SWALE TO
DRAIN AT
1% HIN.
. — #4 BARS @ 18" 0.C.
SOIL SEPARATOR FABRIC
1-1/2" DIA. DRAIN ROCK
% WATERPROCFING, SEE NOTE 1 BELOW
o
E
5l &
T| &
o ¢
ut
w
L8
SPLICE W/TIES & 27°-
LAP IF NEEDED {SIM.
7O DET. 3}
4" DIA. CONT. PERFORATED
DRAIN PIPE SLOPE . - &
@ 0.5% MIN. TO DAYLIGHT 27 Dia. WEEPHOLE @ 307 O.C.
FINISH GRADE SLOPE AWAY FROM WALL
MEYED CONSYRUCTION JOINl 12"%8"
#5 BARS @ 12 O.C. —‘
:"? {2) #4 BARS CONT.

—— CONCRETE FOOTING W/SHEAR KEY

#4 BARS @
12" Q.C.

COMPACTED TYPE I AGGREGATE
PER SOILS REPORT

—————— COMPACTED NATIVE SCIL PER SCILS REPORT
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SIDE ELEVATION

{4) B"x8"8" CH.U. 44 CONT.
BLOC-STUCCO COLOR

T0 MATCH VILAGE WALL: /—_ /2" RADUS {TYF)
METTUM DASH FNSH, __

PAMT W/ (2) COATS I

WSTA PANT SUHMERLN b

VSTAS WAL BEND — | - SURFACE MOUNTED
e k4 LETTERS (BOTH SLES)
#4 BARS @ 48" 0.C k ( )
CINTERED N BLOCK Hef) 1 ™
137 {ALT. HMQJ/V EI
PRE= CAST f -
1L - ELLPTPAR BROWZE UGHT £A
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#O-VIZ SWC FRONT 5, 1nE MAELH M52
QUICKCRETE “ 106 505 120 v

PRCOJCTS CACR: MANUFACTURED STONE ELDCRADOD
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#4 CONT.

{2)12" 8 x16" O BLDTS AND

{2) #5 BoRS CONT——— . G \(1} 1247 x16" U BLOCK
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COPACT SECTION
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G
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.t —
i = :
[ [ w3 \
=d 427 S0 1

Tl 1 A —(4) #5 BARS EACH VAT
IR (4) #5 BARS, AS SHOWN
- {HOOK NTO FOOTING)
_ 3 HOOP TIES
CTION B 240G

5" SQ. STUCCO PILASTER & PLANTER WALL @ ENTRY

25"

ENTER FiL PECE 7O MATCH
RAVEL FILL ™,

L ax )

WALL CAP HQ-1ASvC FROM QUCK
CRETE PRODUCTS. PHONE {X09)737.6240.
COOR: DUSTY MAUVE TEXTURE LT
SANCERLAST

H4 BAR (MRT.) ® 32" QC
WATERFRCCFNG SEE NOTE, [ETAL H

STUCCO WTH MECUH
WSH FMISH PANT
v/ (2) COATS OF

SFERUN WSTAS
vall BLEMD

2) 885 O
100K FLL SAD

COMPACT SUB—-GRALE FER O3

{3 #4 f0RZ (CONTUOUS)

OW PLANTER *“WALL @ ENTRY
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TR

F.

Aval TR QUICK CRETE
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e B TP ———————— 2 e H0-KASVE COLCR  #CB TUSTY
\% . MANE, TEXTURE LT, SAMD BLAST
~
G.

¥S BARS @ 247 OC

14 BARS LONGITLDMAL
232" QC (LAP 1)

VATERPROOF: IE NOTE, [ETAL H

DA, WFEP HOLE AT §-0° o.c.x
MAYLIGHT DRAMACE ABOVE FINAL FRMSH
SRALE, {%:‘ H

FRCDUCTS {909 737.6240)

———— STUCCC W/ FELUN DASH FNSH-
PANT W/ (2) COATS "SUMMERLN
MSTAS Wall BLEND

0" BN
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'—0" POLROUS GRANULAR BACKFILL
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ClR
"

BxE a6 Ol BOCK—
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W5 @ 12° 00 No Bl
=0

"o
(o2 A

=,

FNSHED GRALE

=0
) 44 mRs ——— b=
CNGTUTRAL (LAP 187) :

NOTE:  SPECIAL INSFECTION 15
. REGURTD FOR COMSTRUGTICN CF
N THS Wil

I
B @22 0.0 -]
“MPACT SUB—GRAE PER G3M P

TUCCO PLANTER WALL @ ENTRY

S~ {3} #5 BAR LONGQTUDNAL

AS SHOWN (LAP 247)

 NOTE VERTCAL DXPANSION JINTS (FULL HExcnT)
EVERY 2407 MAX W/ FLANGE BEAD CASNG (#68

OFf EQUAL) EA SOE W/ 3/80 GAP
- EETVEEN )

5-%

IR
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KEY

@ MODIFY EXISTING TURF AREA, SEE BELOW

KEY

I @ NEW TURF WIiTH CONCRETE BORDER

@ NEW RETAINING WALL TC MITIGATE IRRIGATION RUN-CFF

@ NEW BOULDERS

. NEW RIVER ROCK

USE ZONE & PLANT FPALLET

PHONE: 702-253-7878
o . . o i s

be used as g bid document, landscape plan, or construction document for any other company or individual.
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L FeE To PLANT SCHEDULE
PLACE
TREES @Y BOTAMCAL NAME COMMON NAME CONL
5 SHRUBS TO @ H Pistacla chinasls Chineza Plstachs £ .
1N PLACE 3
z
T R @ | Fradwo vehting ¥sn-lext  Fon-Tax deh 2box 2
ACE E
@ | Eiseocarpue decipiens IM  Stanclsrd Form Japanase Blusbemy Tras  36'%bex B

(

SHRUBS QY  BOTANICAL NAME COTIOH NAE
W AsH TREE
@ 2 Roes Clinbing Tree Rose 2g4
3 3 Gazana rigems Gzaia 5 gal
— EXISTING HARDSCAPE
To REMAIN N FLACE
O 3 Desylirion uheslarl sy Drtveri Soon 5 gal
—— EXISTING HARDSCARE
;“?me ™ PLACE @ % Buwe niacphyll [qponica Japarase Eoxnooc 5 gat
EXISTING SHRUBS TO
FEFAN N PLACE D 30 Lo x Meu Goldd New Gt Laatana 5 gal
—
FEMEVE EXISTING {Z} B Kesperakos parviflera Read Yuces 5 gat % wy
. REFLACE WITH =3
ARTFICIAL TURF O 2
O W Trachslospewn jaiodes  Slar Jasning B gal Z O e
T PaTel e <L = o
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EXeTHG SHLBS O L E — <
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	Nevada State Board of Landscape Archite~lt[e 
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	Application for Professional Registration Please Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink Completing All Sections4UG 3 1 2020 
	Nevada S~te Nonrefundable Application Fee Registration by Examinatieffi~~dJ.lvrchi1i~? of Nonrefundable Application Fee Registration by Reciprocity $100.00 -,ure 
	8

	All _returned exams must bedelivered tothe Board office a"t least 2 weeks prior to the meetin 1n order to be a roved. 
	All _returned exams must bedelivered tothe Board office a"t least 2 weeks prior to the meetin 1n order to be a roved. 
	Last Name First Name Date of Birth 
	Resly John James Place of Birth Social Security Number Citizenship or Legal Residence 
	Rochester, NY US Citizen Residence Address 7104 Dillseed Dr 
	City State Zip code Home Telephone 
	Las Vegas NV 89131 (702) 301-4922 Business Name Par 3 Landscape and Maintenance 
	Business Address 4610 Wynn Rd 
	City State Zip code Business Telephone 
	! 
	Las Vegas NV 89103 (702) 253-7878 Facsimile Number Electronic Mail Address(s) 
	I
	johnr@par3landscape.com 
	johnr@par3landscape.com 

	Have you ever served in the military? D Yes ca No 
	I 
	If yes, Which Branch(es} of Service? (Circle all that apply) Army/Army Reserve; Marine Corps/Marine Corps Reserve; Navy/Navy Reserve; Air Force/Air Force Reserve; Coast Guard/Coast Guard Reserve; National Guard. 
	What was your Military Occupation or Specialty? _N_/_A____________________ 
	What were your Date(s) of Service: _N_/_A~-----------------------­
	lfthe answer to any ofthe following questions is "yes" attach a detailed explanatory statement. 
	1. 
	1. 
	1. 
	Have you ever been convicted of a misdemeanor or gross misdemeanor? D Yes ca No 

	2. 
	2. 
	Have you ever been convicted of a felony? D Yes t:a No 


	Applicant Name John James Resly Date Submitted._8_/2_0_/_2_0_____ _ Nevada state Board of Landscape Architecture Registration Application Revised 4-2016 

	Section 2 Landscape Architect Registration 
	Section 2 Landscape Architect Registration 
	I I 

	Registration by Examination Candidates may omit this section 
	Registration by Examination Candidates may omit this section 
	Registration by Reciprocity Candidates-List all states or provinces of Canada, which have issued you a certificate of registration, use additional sheets if needed. 
	0 Submit verification from your home state of registration or province of Canada that you are/were active and registered in good standing, with no disciplinary action ever taken and that you received a minimum passing score of 75 percent on each section of the national examination. 
	0 Submit verification from each additional state or 12,rovince of Canada that you are/were active and registered in good standing, with no disciplinary action ever taken. 
	1. 
	1. 
	1. 
	Name of State or Province of Canada Date of Registration Address of Board issuing Certificate of Registration City, Zip code E-mail address of Board Issuing Certificate of Registration Registration Number 

	2. 
	2. 
	Name of State or Province of Canada Date of Registration Address of Board issuing Certificate of Registration City, Zip code E-mail address of Board Issuing Certificate of Registration Registration Number 

	3. 
	3. 
	Name of State or Province of Canada Date of Registration Address of Board issuing Certificate of Registration City, Zip code E-mail address of Board Issuing Certificate of Registration Registration Number 


	Professional Organizations Please provide a list of professional organizations of which you are a member. 
	Applicant Name,_~~~--~=~~~~~~~ Date Submitted,________~ Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture Registration Application Revised 4-2016 
	Section 3 Professional Practice
	I 
	I 

	For Registration by Examination Candidates-State in chronological order the name and address of each employer. Use additional sheets as needed. Please include with your application a completed Post Graduate Work Verification Form for each employer listed. 
	http:llnsbfa.nv.qovluploadedFiles/nsb/anvqov!contentlForms/ProfessionalExperienceVerificationForm.pdf 
	http:llnsbfa.nv.qovluploadedFiles/nsb/anvqov!contentlForms/ProfessionalExperienceVerificationForm.pdf 

	For Registration by Reciprocity Candidates-Provide verification of 2 or more years of active engagement in full-time practice as a Registered Landscape Architect. Use as many forms as needed to provide verification for 2 years. 
	htt.p:llnsbla.nv.qov/uploadedFileslnsb/anvgov/content!Forms!Professiona/ExperienceVerificationForm.pdf 
	Council of Landsca12,e Architect Registration Board Certificate holders mak'.: omit this section. 
	Name of Employer Dates of Employment 
	Par 3 Landscape and Maintenance 6/26/17-Present Address City State Zip code 
	4610 Wynn Rd Las Vegas NV 89103 Title of Position Held Duties Performed 
	Director of Design Design/Build Landscape Contractor 
	Describe in Particular Duties Performed in the field of Landscape Architecture 
	Design/Build large scale projects such as master planned communities. Proposals, estimates and site analysis. Name of Employer Dates of Employment 
	Focus Property Group 10/2005-6/2017 Address City State Zip code 
	1635 Village Center Circle #100 Las Vegas NV 89134 Title of Position Held Duties Performed 
	Director of Community Development Design/Build master planned communities Describe in Particular Duties Performed in the field of Landscape Architecture 
	Design, budgets, new landscape construction for slreetscapes, parks and trails. In charge of all of LS mi'lintenance contractors. 
	Name of Employer Dates of Employment 
	Poggemeyer Design Group 2003-2005 Address City Slate Zip code 
	6960 Smoke Ranch Rd #110 Las Vegas NV 89128 Title of Position Held Duties Performed 
	Designer Draft landscape construction documents Describe in Particular Duties Performed in the field of Landscape Architecture 
	Design, budgets, new landscape construction for streetscapes, parks and trails. 
	Applicant Name John James Resly Date Submitted,c8c_/=2_::D:.:/2:.:D:.______ Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture Registration Application Revised 4-2016 
	Section 4 Professional References 
	Section 4 Professional References 
	All Candidates-Submit 4 professional references, 2 from registered landscape architects and 2 from other licensed professionals in a related design profession who have direct knowledge of your professional abilities. All references must be stamped by the person providing the reference. htte.:llnsbla.nv.govlue.loadedFileslnsblanvgovlcontent/Forms/Landscae.eArchitectReferenceForm.e_df 
	1. Name of Landscape Architect 
	John P. Smith, NV RLA #234 Address 221 Misty Garden St 
	2. Name of Landscape Architect 
	Carl R. Kuhns, Jr ASLA, NV RLA #565 Address 10433 Sky Arroyo Ave 
	3. Name of Professional Reference Lenny Badger, P.E. #13142 
	Address 1635 Village Center Circle #100 
	2. Name of Professional Reference 
	Dante Amato, AIA #6224 Address 241 W Charleston Blvd, Suite 155 
	Dante Amato, AIA #6224 Address 241 W Charleston Blvd, Suite 155 
	City 

	Henderson 
	City Las Vegas 
	City Las Vegas 
	City Las Vegas 
	City Las Vegas 
	State NV 

	State NV 
	State NV 
	State NV 
	Nature of Relationship Colleague/Friend Zip code 89012 Nature of Relationship Colleague/Friend Zip code 89166 Nature of Relationship Colleague/Friend Zip code 89134 Nature of Relationship Colleague Zip code 89135 
	Applicant Name John James Resly Date Submitted 8/20/20 Nevada State Board of Landscape Arch1tecture Registration Application Revised~4-~20~1"'6_______ 
	7

	Section 5 Education 
	Section 5 Education 
	Section 5 Education 
	All Candidates-State in chronological order the name and address of each institution attended, the dates spent at each, major, indicate the degree received if applicable and the year of graduation. Use additional sheets if needed. 
	Registration by Examination Candidates-Arrange to have transcripts from all educational institutions forwarded to the Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture. 
	Council of Landsca12.e Architect Reg_istration Board Certificate holders mal! omit this section. 
	1. Name of Institution 
	1. Name of Institution 
	1. Name of Institution 
	Graduation Date 

	College of Southern Nevada 
	College of Southern Nevada 

	Address 
	Address 
	City 
	State 
	Zip code 

	700 College Dr Degree Received 
	700 College Dr Degree Received 
	Henderson Major 
	NV 
	89002 Dates Attended 

	TR
	Horticulture/CADD Technology 

	2. Name of Institution 
	2. Name of Institution 
	Graduation Date 


	State Zip code 
	Address City Major Dates Attended 
	Degree Received Graduation Date 
	3. Name of Institution Zip code
	Address City Dates Attended 
	State 

	Degree Received Major Graduation Date 
	4. Name of Institution State Zip code 
	Address City Dates Attended 
	Degree Received Major 
	Applicant Name John James Resly Date Submitled_8_/2_0_/_2_0______ Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture Registration Application Revised 4-2016 
	AFFIDAVIT 
	I certify the information contained in this application to be truthful, complete and accurate. 
	I acknowledge that the Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture will compile and evaluate a record containing all aspects of my education, experience, moral character and reputation. I agree to provide any additional information as requested by the Board. I hereby authorize any individual, company or institution with whom I have been associated to furnish to the Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture any information concerning my qualifications for professional registration in Nevada which they ha
	I attest that if I am subject to a court order for child support of one or more children that I am not out of compliance with the order or with a plan approved by the District Attorney or other public agency enforcing the order for repayment in the amount owed pursuant to the order. 
	I acknowledge that any statements, papers or documents received by the Board in its investigation may be transmitted by the Board to the Council of Landscape Architectural Registration Boards or other political subdivisions registering landscape architects as requested. 
	I attest that I am a citizen of the United States or that I am lawfully entitled to remain and work in the United States. 
	Signature of Applioa9~ 
	Stale of f/eWD4 County of _C=-=u-'----Ly;-=·ec;:::=--------~ 
	Being first duly sworn, deposes and says: I am the applicant named in this application, have read and understand the contents thereof, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing statements are true and correct in every respect. 
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2ouO 
	Signature of Notary Pub~Ao..-v~LJ~~mission expires 
	II-JAFION L YAMANE 
	NOTARY PUBLICNOTARY SEAL STATE OF NEVADA Mt C0mrnlssk:>rt Elrpires: 04-10-2021 Certffical& No: 99-35503-1 
	Mail should be sent to (choose one) home address,X___ office address ___ 
	0

	Please securely <1ttach a recognizable photo (2"x 21/2"). Photo must be taken within one year of submission of this application. Allix your signature and date ofthc photo over the lower right-hand corner ofthe photo. 
	Applicant Name John James Resly Date Submitted_:8:c/2:c0::/.::2.::0______ Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture Registration Application Revised 4-2016 
	WAIVER 
	NEVADA STATE BOARD OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE Wednesday September 2, 2020, at 9:00 AM 
	The Nevada open Meeting Law, NRS 241.033(1) (see below), states that the "public body shall not hold a meeting to consider the character, alleged misconduct, professional competence, or physical or mental health of any person, unless it has given written notice to that person of the time and place of the meeting." Such written notice must either be (a) delivered personally to that person at least five (5) working days before the meeting, or (b) sent by certified mail to the last known address of that person
	I further understand that the Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture meeting is scheduled for Wednesday September 2, 2020 at 9:00 a.m., Via Zoom meeting scheduled Sept 2, 2020 09:00 AM Pacific Time (US and Canada) Zoom Meeting ID: 655 559 0472 Or One tap mobile +12532158782,,6555590472# US (Tacoma) Or Dial by your location +1253215 8782 US (Tacoma) Meeting ID: 655 559 0472 
	Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/6555590472 

	Please email this completed form to or fax this completed form to: 775 971-4410 
	LandscapeBoard@nsbla.nv.gov 

	s(}Ljllh#
	Date I
	/j,
	'-o f/,,Jj /2..E-=",L'f 
	Printed name 
	NRS 241.033 
	August 10, 2020 
	Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture 
	P.O. Box 34143 
	Reno, Nevada 89533 
	Re: Licensure 
	Dear Board Members: 
	Hello, my name is John Resly. 
	I am requesting the opportunity to sit for the L.A.R.E. I will be applying based on my 25 years of work 
	experience in the landscape industry. 
	During my time in the profession, I've gained valuable work experience in landscape 
	management/horticulture at the Riviera Hotel and Casino, CSN Instructor, several landscape 
	architectural firms and worked directly for large developers such as Del Webb and Focus Property 
	Group. I assisted in the development of master planned communities such as Sun City, Anthem, Aliante, 
	Providence, Mountains Edge and lnspirada (Village 1) to name a few. 
	I've provided my resume, letters of recommendation, which are stamped and signed on the required forms and samples of my work for your consideration. You will also find a check for t he amount of $175.00 for the review fee. 
	I look forward to your positive response. 
	Thank you, 
	0~
	702-301-4922 
	STATE OF NEVADA -EMPLOYMENT VERIFICATION FORM 
	I. APPLICANT MUST COMPLETE SECTIONS 1-12 
	PRINT OR TYPE CLEARLY IN INK The applicant is required to complete sections 1 and 2 ofthis form prior to sending it to the employer. Please remember that making or giving any false information in connection with an application for an examination and/or licensure is ground for denial of a license to practice architecture. 
	1. Applicant's name: 
	John James Resly 
	2. Applicant's current address: 
	7104 Dillseed Dr, Las Vegas, NV 89131 
	3. ls/was employed with the firm of: Par 3 Landscape and Maintenance 4. 
	Does/did the firm or affiliate of the firm engage 

	in construction? Yes IXI No □ Address affirm: 
	4610 W nn Rd Las Ve as NV 89103 (See Rules 2.7 and 2.8 of Ap endix A. 
	5. If the answer to No. 5 is "No," then indicate services rendered by the firm: D Architecture D Real estate development D Interior design/contract interiors 
	IXI other (Explain on separate sheet.) 
	D Engineering D Planning D Construction management 
	D Engineering D Planning D Construction management 
	Design/Build Landscape Contractor 

	6. Position of supervisor: Owners/COO 
	□ □ Registered engineer, landscape architect, interior designer or, planner IXI other (Please explain.l 
	Registered architect 

	8. 10. Indicate percent of total time spent in each practice 
	9. 

	7. Dates of employment Length of In the 
	category with this employment Time Position of 
	General Practice of Architecture 
	.., 
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	50 5 5 5 10 10 5
	5 5 
	Applicant's Authorization Release--This release must be signed before sending this form lo the reference. 
	I hereby authorize NSBAIDRD to make inquiries ofthe person listed as a reference on this form v,~th respect to my background and character. I invite 
	full and complete respo se to all inquiries. I release the reference from any and all claims, including claims for libel and slander, which may arise out of the communication any ·nto ation BAIDRD by the reference. 
	11. Signed 
	11. Signed 
	12. Date 

	II. 
	A. Are the dates of employment as shown correct? Yes Ix! No (If "No," please clarify.) 
	□ 
	B. Has the applicant worked under the direct supervision of individuals as indicated ? Yes lxl No 
	B. Has the applicant worked under the direct supervision of individuals as indicated ? Yes lxl No 
	D (If"No," please clarify.) 

	C. Are the experiences and percentages shown by the applicant for the dates of employment correct? 
	Yes 00 No D (If "No." please clarif . 
	D. Please indicate, to the best of your knowledge, the applicant's ability in the experiences indicated above by placing an "X" in the appropriate spaces below If "Unsatisfactory" box is checked for "Technical Competence" or "Professional Conduct" please explain on back of this form. 
	E. On latest date of employment F. On date of this reply Unsatis-Not Qualified
	Excellent Satisfactory Marginal Un5abs. Not Qualified factory to Answer 
	Excellent Satisfactory Marginal 
	factory to Ansvver 
	X
	Technical competence.......... X 
	Professional competence ....... X X Person supplying Information above please complete lhe following relative to yourself. Please type, 
	G. Name of person completing this half of the form: 
	H. List states and dates of architect registration: 
	N/A 
	I. Position in above firm: Director of Design 
	J. Name of current fi rm: 
	K. Position in current firm: Director of Design 
	K. Position in current firm: Director of Design 
	Par 3 Landscape and Maintenance 

	Submission offalse informaUon in aid ofan application for licensure may subjectyou to administrative disciplinary action and criminal prosecution. 
	ws ofthe State of Nevada that the information on this form is True and Correct. 
	L. S ignatur 
	SERED OR LETTERED ITEM. INCOMPLETE FORMS WIL~ BE RETURNED . 
	HORTICULTURE CONSULTANTS INC. 
	Table
	TR
	221 Misty Garden St 
	Henderson NV 89012 

	TR
	Telephone: 702-493-42(,() 
	Fax: 702-564-9484 

	Since 1979 
	Since 1979 


	July27, 2020 
	Nevada S1ate Board ofLandscape Architecture 
	P.O. Box33413 
	Reno, Nevada 89533 
	Re: LetterofReference Mr. John Resly 
	Dear Board Members: 
	I firstmetJohnReslymien he was a larrlscape design student attending College ofSouthernNevadain1he mid 1990's at whichtime I was the director and fulltime professorofOrnamental Horticulture. John was pursuing a Certificate of Achievement inLandscape Design and was a studentin~coUIBeS thatI taught In2001 IhiredJohn as a College of SouthernNevadaadjunct faculty member in the Ornamental Horticulture Dqmtment to instruct lecture/lab courses in CAD for LandscapeDesign. Johntaughtthe Landscape CAD courses for sev
	Priorto beginninghis formal educationat CSN Johnhad already gained several years ofvaluable experience in landscape operations involvinglandscape managementto in-house design buildprojects for1he Horticulture Department atthe Riviera Hotel and Casino inLas Vegas, Nevada Since 19'J7John has worked as a 1andscape designer for several landscape architectural firms as well as prominentdevelopers in1he Las Vegas Valley. Duringthistime John andI have remained friends and colleagues. 
	John's extensive background in landscape management, landscape design/architecture, southwest horticulture,and as a college instructor/educator for overthirty years has providedhim with1he knowledge and skills to qualifyas a registered Landscape Architectin1he State ofNevada John has alwaysconductedhimselfas a professional and ofgood moral characterand I am honoredto write a letter ofrecommendation for hisconsideration for qualification as a registered landscape architect 
	Respootfuliy submitted, 
	JohnP. Smi1h Horticulturi&, Certified Arborist, NV Registered Landscape Architect NVPestControl Princiµu Licensee 
	jps 
	Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PROFESSIONAL REFERENCE FORM 
	APPLICANT NAME: __✓~.....O"-'{.......i~/-=,_)-----B~E'--S'-'L=-'~>"-· -----------­
	Please keep in mind it is the intent of licensure to insure the safeguarding of public health, safety and welfare, and it is the Board's responsibility to grant licensure only to those who are qualified for the profession on the basis of quality of work, moral character and practical experience in Landscape Architecture. As one of the applicant's references, it is expected that you are familiar with the applicant's professional work and have knowledge of his/her ability, character, and reputation. 
	1. How long have you known the applicant? 2.......,..b_-..__...... ...........
	__ Y~t..:.-.a=-A R.~~-----------
	-

	2. 
	2. 
	2. 
	2. 
	In what setting(s) and with what frequency did you observe the applicant? (I.e., office, 

	e ucational institutions, professional organizations etc./daily, weekly, monthly, etc.) 2 '" -= · -:: 23 c~~.S 

	3. 
	3. 
	Would you be pleased to have this applicant as an associate with you in practice? ~Yes □ No 

	4. 
	4. 
	My general recommendation concerning this applicant is: 


	1. 
	1. 
	1. 
	Recommend highly without reservations --'Y.'--'£_,-......S:'-----
	-


	2. 
	2. 
	Recommend as qualified and competent YE$


	-~-----
	-

	3. 
	3. 
	3. 
	Recommend with some reservation 

	4. 
	4. 
	Do not recommend 

	5. 
	5. 
	Please indicate, to the best of your knowledge, the applicant's qualification toward the practice of Landscape Architecture by placing an X in the appropriate space below. 

	6. 
	6. 
	Do you consider the applicant fully qualified to become a registered Landscape Architect in the State of Nevada? 


	Phase/Activity 
	Phase/Activity 
	Phase/Activity 
	Excellent 
	Satisfactory 
	Marginal 
	Unsatisfactory 
	Unknown 

	Technical Competence 
	Technical Competence 
	-x 

	Professional Integrity 
	Professional Integrity 
	X 

	Character (honesty ,ethics) 
	Character (honesty ,ethics) 
	X 


	)r{Yes □ No 
	Please provide by attachment any additional information or comments you feel would benefit the Board in determining the applicant's qualifications for licensure. 
	Revised 4-1-2016 
	I attest that the referenced applicant is of good moral character and has never: 
	Been convicted of a felony, misdemeanor or gross misdemeanor that is directly related to the practice of landscape architecture; committed an act involving dishonesty, fraud, misrepresentation, breach of a fiduciary duty, gross negligence or incompetence while engaged in the practice of landscape architecture; incarcerated in a jail or prison at the time of submitting an application for a certificate of registration or a certificate to practice as a lc!ndscape architect intern; committed fraud or misreprese
	Licensed Professional? 1 Yes □ No 
	Profession:le,0DX8Pc=· ~RCl-f(Tt,-c tt.Jf2c 
	License #/State: 2 3--/ ;UeVA.b/r mp over signature) 
	Date: ·7 -27
	-

	Revised 4-1-2016 
	CARL R. KUHNS, JR. 10433 SKYE ARROYO A VENUE LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89166-1203 702 838-5 102 NEVADA REGISTERED LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT #565 MEMBER AMERICAN SOCIETY OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS 
	July 13, 2020 
	To Whom It May Concern: 
	Mr. John Resly was my coworker at Del Webb Corporation from December 1999 until I left the firm at the end August, 2002. During that period, Mr. Resly repeatedly proved his value to the Landscape Design and Development Department with outstanding quality AutoCadd drawings, with Plan, Elevation, Details, and 3D presentations. Mr. Resly standardized the presentation ofour work, and made the program user friendly; specifically, after a couple introductory lessons, I was able to produce a plan without help usin
	Further, as an example ofMr. Resly's dedication, He became a member ofCCSN's Adjunct Faculty, in the Horticulture department, teaching "Autocad for Landscape". I enrolled in the advanced class and was impressed by John's ability to find solutions to questions and offer advice on working it out without saying this is the only solution. 
	Throughout the past 20 years, John and I remained in contact both professionally and socially. His tenure with Focus Development has many parks and streetscapes projects completed and provide visual assets to the development projects with which they are associated. In spite of Mr. Resly not having completed a structured University program in Landscape Architecture, his knowledge and skills are second only to mine. 
	I believe John Resly has obtained the knowledge and skills necessary to sit for the LARE and to develop an in-depth practice ofLandscape Architecture. 
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	Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PROFESSIONAL REFERENCE FORM 
	APPLICANT NAME:_ _ ,J_ h'--~--..... __ -'-,-___________
	o......;... -_c::;;:_L_-✓ _
	_ 

	<"------G 
	-

	Please keep in mind it is the intent of licensure to insure the safeguarding of public health, safety and welfare, and it is the Board's responsibility to grant licensure only to those who are qualified for the profession on the basis of quality of work, moral character and practical experience in Landscape Architecture. As one of the applicant's references, it is expected that you are familiar with the applicant's professional work and have knowledge of his/her ability, character, and reputation. 
	1. How long have you known the applicant? --=--_--,,.--l~_ R.e::... _ _
	:Z-=-D G A___,5_______ _ _ 
	I 
	2. In what setting(s) and with what frequency did you observe the applicant? (I.e., office, educational institutions, professional organizations etc./daily, weekly, monthly, etc.) 
	O P,-· C ~ d..vc I h.:; ,--._, --, .,.., · 5 = c...°iA <-· 7°A. C./c f ~ V .5St.,,-......_ /?' ,t_( {._..;E;>KJS/ ,-VI O ri /-/ L~( .;,_.; c. iC ._,.__-::, ,.... /C-1 ~ 
	3. 
	3. 
	3. 
	Would you brpleasect'toh.eave this applicant as an associate with you in practice? ~Yes □ No 

	4. 
	4. 
	My general recommendation concerning this applicant is: 


	1. 
	1. 
	1. 
	R_ecommend highly without reservations _ ____-______ 

	2. 
	2. 
	Recommend as qualified and competent 

	3. 
	3. 
	Recommend with some reservation 

	4. 
	4. 
	Do not recommend 

	5. 
	5. 
	Please indicate, to the best of your knowledge, the applicant's qualification toward the practice of Landscape Architecture by placing an X in the appropriate space below. 


	Phase/Activity Excellent Satisfactory Marginal Unsatisfactory Unknown 
	Technical 
	~ 
	Competence 
	-
	Professional 
	Integrity 
	Character 
	~ 
	(honesty,ethics) 
	6. Do you consider the applicant fully qualified to become a registered Landscape Architect in the~of Nevada? ITT~; □ No 
	Please provide by attachment any additional information or comments you feel would benefit the Board in determining the applicant's qualifications for licensure. 
	Revised 4-1-2016 
	I attest that the referenced applicant is of good moral character and has never: 
	Been convicted of a felony, misdemeanor or gross misdemeanor that is directly related to the practice of landscape architecture; committed an act involving dishonesty, fraud, misrepresentation, breach of a fiduciary duty, gross negligence or incompetence while engaged in the practice of landscape architecture; incarcerated in a jail or prison at the time of submitting an application for a certificate of registration or a certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern; committed fraud or misrepresen
	Licensed Professional? ✓• □No Profession:_L.,.,.._.;,--"--"o""'s,__=;;:..;::..if✓ .....c,:;--"'----A'"'""""'°'re..=c:,C-"-,--1""'",.....7'---'-?_c._,_7_ _ 
	Revised 4-1-2016 
	July 22, 2020 
	To Whom it may concern, I worked with John Resly at Poggemeyer Design Group for approximately 2 years, from 2003 to 2005. John always worked in a professional manner and 
	was extremely proficient in AutoCad. John has a very good working knowledge of landscape issues relating to hardscape, planting and irrigation design. Recently I have paid John for drafting services in conjunction with my 
	landscape architecture business. John has performed well and promptly. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. Thank you. Sincerely, 
	John Jones Landscape Architect/Owner NV RLA 554 
	?-i:i--zo 
	-e.(f. f, ' ,o.t. t 
	John Jones Landscape Architect PLLC 8275 S. Eastern Avenue Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89123 (702) 403-4320 
	john@johnjoneslandscape.com 

	Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PROFESSIONAL REFERENCE FORM 
	APPLICANT NAME:._ ......&.L"'..____,.,,,.'J;..a... g....:..::~c....::i,:....c.l-,'1'-----------
	-

	__ 
	____,t.,...,/"'" 

	Please keep in mind it is the intent of licensure to insure the safeguarding of public health, safety and welfare, and it is the Board's responsibility to grant licensure only to those who are qualified for the profession on the basis of quality of work, moral character and practical experience in Landscape Architecture. As one of the applicant's references, it is expected that you are familiar with the applicant's professional work and have knowledge of his/her ability, character, and reputation. 
	1. 
	How long have you known the applicant? _ _,J.....5_~............(i,_5..,.__________ 
	2. In what setting(s) and with what frequency did you observe the applicant? (I.e., office, educational institutio s, profe sional organizations etc./daily, weekly, monthly, etc.) 
	~ 
	.,, .. . 
	3. 
	3. 
	3. 
	W~ld you be pleased to have this applicant as an associate with you in practice? ryyes □ No 

	4. 
	4. 
	4. 
	My general recommendation concerning this applicant is:/ 

	1. 
	1. 
	1. 
	Recommend highly without reservations 

	2. 
	2. 
	Recommend as qualified and competent V 

	3. 
	3. 
	Recommend with some reservation 

	4. 
	4. 
	Do not recommend 



	5. 
	5. 
	Please indicate, to the best of your knowledge, the applicant's qualification toward the practice of Landscape Architecture by placing an X in the appropriate space below. 


	Phase/Activit Excellent Satisfactor Unsatisfactor 
	Unknown 

	Technical Com etence Professional lnte rit Character 
	honest ,ethics 
	6. D ou consider the applicant fully qualified to become a regi~tered Landscape Architect in 
	t State of Nevada? Yes □ No 
	Please provide by attachment any additional information or comments you feel would benefit the Board in determining the applicant's qualifications for licensure. 
	Revised 4-1-2016 
	I attest that the referenced applicant is of good moral character and has never:,r"~:~ 
	Been convicted of a felony, misdemeanor or gross misdemeanor that is directly related to the practice of landscape architecture; committed an act involving dishonesty, fraud, misrepresentation, breach of a fiduciary duty, gross negligence or incompetence while engaged in the practice of landscape architecture; incarcerated in a jail or prison at the time of submitting an application for a certificate of registration or a certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern; committed fraud or misrepresen
	licensed Professional? ✓.s □No i t 
	Profession: 
	Afeb,ee 
	~-re. 

	1;c;½/Jlev~
	1 
	__JL::1,!~r.:p,_::;:;:;;:::~;>.µ::~'----
	Date: ____
	-

	,."-!~~.._~:}.~~ 
	Revised 4-1-2016 
	estudiovegas.com 
	estudiovegas.com 

	July 22, 2020 
	Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture 
	1755 E. Plumb Lane, Suite 107 Reno, NV 89502 
	To whom it may concern: 
	Re: RESLY, John 
	To Whom It May Concern: 
	I am extremely pleased to endorse John Resly without reservation as an extremely ethical and capable individual worthy of consideration with respect to the granting of a professional license relative to the discipline of Landscape Architecture. In my capacity as a professional architect on the staff of Encompass Studio I have been afforded the good fortune to work with John on several occasions over the past three years, most notably for the renovation of the central 'Park' feature of Town Square Retail Dev
	Beyond this, in all instances I have found John's professional attitude, demeanor and knowledge of landscape materials and associated componentry to be first rate when I have sought sage practical experience in a Landscape design/ build capacity. His hands-on manner has been a genuine 'plus' in the process of affording our clients a much-valued expert level of service. 
	Should you wish to contact me to further discuss John's capabilities please do not hesitate to do so. 
	Sincerely, 
	Dante Amato, AIA Project Architect/Director 
	principals: 
	Barrett Powley. architect 5492 Deb Hopson, registered interior designer 056 241 WCharleston Blvd, Suite 155, Las Vegas, NV 89135 I 02.733.7759 
	7

	Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PROFESSIONAL REFERENCE FORM 
	APPLICANT NAME:___R_E_S_LY_,_J_o_hn_______________ _ 
	Please keep in mind it is the intent of licensure to insure the safeguarding of public health, safety and welfare, and it is the Board's responsibility to grant licensure only to those who are qualified for the profession on the basis of quality of work, moral character and practical experience in Landscape Architecture. As one of the applicant's references, it is expected that you are familiar with the applicant's professional work and have knowledge of his/her ability, character, and reputation. 
	3 years 
	1. 
	1. 
	1. 
	How long have you known the applicant? 

	2. 
	2. 
	In what setting(s) and with what frequency did you observe the applicant? (I.e., office, educational institutions, professional organizations etc./daily, weekly, monthly, etc.) 


	I interfaced with John in a professional context wnen Encompass Studio sought sage Landscaping materials/service experience of PAR3 for a 011robec of architech1rat projects aver the years We generally met in the 'field' or corom,micated by phone or email sometimes several times/week. 
	3. 
	3. 
	3. 
	Would you be pleased to have this applicant as an associate with you in practice? ill Yes □ No 

	4. 
	4. 
	4. 
	My general recommendation concerning this applicant is: 

	1. 
	1. 
	1. 
	Recommend highly without reservations t personally endorse John without reservation. 

	2. 
	2. 
	Recommend as qualified and competent 

	3. 
	3. 
	Recommend with some reservation 

	4. 
	4. 
	Do not recommend 



	5. 
	5. 
	Please indicate, to the best of your knowledge, the applicant's qualification toward the practice of Landscape Architecture by placing an X in the appropriate space below. 


	Phase/Activity Excellent Satisfactory Marginal Unsatisfactory Unknown 
	Technical 
	✓
	Competence 
	Professional 
	✓
	Integrity 
	Character 
	(honesty.ethics) ✓ 
	6. Do you consider the applicant fully qualified to become a registered Landscape Architect in the State of Nevada? ~Yes □ No 
	Please provide by attachment any additional information or comments you feel would benefit the Board in determining the applicant's qualifications for licensure. 
	Revised 4-1-2016 
	To the best of my knowledge ... I attest that the referenced applicant is of good moral character and has never: 
	Been convicted of a felony, misdemeanor or gross misdemeanor that is directly related to the practice of landscape architecture; committed an act involving dishonesty, fraud, misrepresentation, breach of a fiduciary duty, gross negligence or incompetence while engaged in the practice of landscape architecture; incarcerated in a jail or prison at the time of submitting an application for a certificate of registration or a certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern; committed fraud or misrepresen
	Name: Licensed Professional? ../:Yes □ No Profession:
	----
	-


	Architect 6224/Nevada License #/State: ___________ 
	Signature: 

	Date: 
	Revised 4-1-2016 
	July 6, 2020 
	Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture 
	2080 E. Flamingo Rd., Unit 120 
	Las Vegas, NV 89119 
	To Whom It May Concern: 
	I have known John Resly since he started working for Focus Property Group (Focus) in October 2005 as the Director of Landscape Operations. 
	During his full-time tenure at Focus through October 2017 (Focus has continued to intermittently use his services as a consultant), John was responsible for managing all aspects of the landscape design efforts associated with the development of the many Focus land development projects, including the Providence, Mountain's Edge and lnspirada (Village I) master-planned communities. John proved himself to be talented and technically skilled in the landscape design arena and was valued for his creativity and ke
	John is a professional with a personality and demeanor that is appreciated by all and would be a great addition to the professional landscape architecture community. 
	It is my pleasure to offer my unreserved recommendation for John Resly to be accepted for licensure by the Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture. 
	< ...... . . , -...
	...~~~ 
	~---

	,;:;_',.,_ 
	·-, •)'~ ... 
	.....-:.,... >:':-'.,'-'>:., •l> 
	VP, Community Development 
	·'·
	:"g 

	;' 
	I 
	lf/V7 
	€,-,Cf'. rz. 
	1635 Village Center Circle. Suite 100 Las Vegas, Nevada 89134 ' 702.242.4949 
	Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PROFESSIONAL REFERENCE FORM 
	APPLICANT NAME: ___J_o_h_n_R_e_s_:...ly___________________ 
	Please keep in mind it is the intent of licensure to insure the safeguarding of public health, safety and welfare, and it is the Board's responsibility to grant licensure only to those who are qualified for the profession on the basis of quality of work, moral character and practical experience in Landscape Architecture. As one of the applicant's references, it is expected that you are familiar with the applicant's professional work and have knowledge of his/her ability, character, and reputation. 
	1. 
	1. 
	1. 
	How long have you known the applicant? _S_in_c_e_O_ct_o_b_e_r _20_0_5___________ 

	2. 
	2. 
	In what setting(s) and with what frequency did you observe the applicant? (I.e., office, educational institutions, professional organizations etc./daily, weekly, monthly, etc.) Typically in an office environment on a almost daily basis and occasionally in the field on a job site. 

	3. 
	3. 
	Would you be pleased to have this applicant as an associate with you in practice? IX! Yes □ No 

	4. 
	4. 
	My general recommendation concerning this applicant is: 


	1
	1
	1
	. Recommend highly without reservations X 

	2. 
	2. 
	Recommend as qualified and competent 

	3. 
	3. 
	Recommend with some reservation 

	4. 
	4. 
	Do not recommend 

	5. 
	5. 
	Please indicate, to the best of your knowledge, the applicant's qualification toward the practice of Landscape Architecture by placing an X in the appropriate space below. 


	Phase/ Activity Excellent Satisfactory Marginal U nsatisfactorv Unknown 
	Technical 
	X
	Competence Professional 
	X
	lnteqritv Character 
	X 
	(honesty,ethics) 
	6. Do you consider the applicant fully qualified to become a registered Landscape Architect in the State of Nevada? liJ Yes □ No 
	Please provide by attachment any additional information or comments you feel would benefit the Board in determining the applicant's qualifications for licensure. 
	Revised 4-1-2016 
	I attest that the referenced applicant is of good moral character andAhas never: 
	to the best of my knowledge Been convicted of a felony, misdemeanor or gross misdemeanor that is directly related to the practice of landscape architecture; committed an act involving dishonesty, fraud, misrepresentation, breach of a fiduciary duty, gross negligence or incompetence while engaged in the practice of landscape architecture; incarcerated in a jail or prison at the time of submitting an application for a certificate of registration or a certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern; co
	Licensed Professional? 14Yes LJNo
	---'---->LJi.ll,,;:..,,-~~~~----Profession: Civil Engineering 
	Name: 
	-

	Signature: ~~13~~~~~~:)d~•======--License #/State:_13_1_4_2_N_V_______ (Pursuant to · stamp over signature) 
	r,5,4,J _/~t ·' 
	Date: _Ju_lL._y_2_4.:...., 2_0_2_0__________ 
	Revised 4-1-2016 
	par3 
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	LA NDSCAPE MANAGEMENT 
	LETTER OF REFERENCE 
	August 10, 2020 
	Nevada State Board ofLandscape Architecture 
	P.O. Box 33413 
	Reno, Nevada 89533 
	Dear Board Members: 
	As Chief Operating Officer and General Counsel for Par 3 Landscape & Maintenance, Inc., I have had the privilege of working with John over the last 3 years. He is everything you could ask for in an employee and co-worker but more importantly is an outstanding person with exceptional integrity. 
	John has been an integral part of the growth and professionalization ofour design and enhancement 
	division. His experience designing large scale projects for some ofthe largest land developers and 
	home builders in Las Vegas gave us immediate credibility and helped fuel tremendous growth in our 
	enhancement and construction operations. John's expertise with CAD and photoshop has provided us 
	additional technical acumen along with visually appealing renderings that allow our customers to get 
	an accurate vision ofthe finished product before we ever break ground on the project. 
	Our employees enjoy working with John because ofthe quality of his work, his strong work ethic, and his pleasant demeanor. He's also a team player that doesn't feel like his job is done once his design is complete; he always follows up on jobs in the fie ld and regularly provides input and revisions to ensure we are setting the standard for quality in the landscape industry. 
	I am excited for John to pursue to finally pursue his landscape architect license. I knew from the time I hired him that it was one of his career goals but he has always been so busy in his career that he has never made time to see the application process all the way through. I have encouraged him to do it, not only to achieve one of his long-term goals, but to validate the exceptional work he has done throughout his career. 
	I believe that John's extensive experience in the field in addition to his academic training qualify him 
	to join the select group oflicensed landscape architects here in Nevada; I have the utmost confidence that he will represent your profession admirably. I am happy to give him my highest recommendation and would gladly go over any additional details should you wish to discuss it further. I can be reached on my cell (702)501-7850 or email at 
	kam@par3 landscape.com. 

	~ 
	;;,:1:, 

	~Esq. Chief Operating Officer Par 3 Landscape & Maintenance, Inc. 
	Scape.s, Inc. 
	1.-4",q,IA..-~-• ,.,~ 
	5269 Green Forest Way -Las Vegas, NV 89118 
	Nevada State Board ofLandscape Architecture P.O. Box 17039 Reno,NV 89511 
	February 2, 2016 
	Dear Sir or Ms.; 
	I have been licensed in the State ofNevada since 1998 (License Number 517) and have known John Resly for an equal amount oftime. John has prepared many landscape plans under my direction. He is a skilled landscape designer, AutoCad technician and computer graphic artist. He is also an exceptional manager and for many years he has been in positions ofmanagement in both landscape architecture and landscape construction. John Resly's outstanding skills in landscape design, graphics and management are equal to 
	Thank you. 
	;:~:;/ 
	Thomas Dellaquila, ASLA 
	President, DesignScapes Inc. 
	I l 6(f1,1 
	11utt>t1n 
	rm 

	lht' •~r 
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	I Jll\ ..bil.,.. ,.,n!N1WUil J.j kl"'~ .... (.,ot,c1,,aia.1""'·1:)(110,t..:..loqr..,~c"Wt~-.:k.dbt,.d:Vl-M!..l7)b,, 
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	LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT 
	August 7, 2020 
	To Whom It May Concern: 
	Please accept this letter as verification of employment for John Resly. John has been employed by Par 3 Landscape as a Director ofDesign from June 26, 2017 to present. 
	Ifyou have any questions, or need further assistance, please contact me directly at 702-253-7878. Thank you. 
	Christopher Malm HR Director 
	John Resly Phone: (702) 301-4922 
	Email: johnr@par3landscape.com 

	Par 3 Landscape and Maintenance Las Vegas, NV (June 2017 -Present) Director of Design 
	• 
	• 
	• 
	Manage design/build landscape projects, (from conceptual to construction) 

	• 
	• 
	New construction 

	• 
	• 
	HOA Renovation 

	• 
	• 
	Cost estimates 


	Focus Property Group Las Vegas, NV (Oct. 2005 to 2017 -Consultant 2017Present) Director of Landscape Operations 
	-

	• 
	• 
	• 
	Manage all facets of Landscape including design, (from conceptual to construction) design review committee, cost estimates, procurement, implementation, maintenance, field operations, scheduling and HOA turnovers for the master planned communities of Mountains Edge, Providence and lnspirada 

	• 
	• 
	Developed quality control for planting and irrigation standards for new installs 

	• 
	• 
	Created in house Landscape design/build department to limit the need to outsource projects and control costs. Projects include streetscapes, trails, parks and entry monuments, walls 

	• 
	• 
	Perform site observations and generate field reports 

	• 
	• 
	Spokesperson for media regarding drought tolerant landscape for our communities 


	Crystals at the Aria Garden Exhibit (March 2015-Present) 
	• Prepare interior landscape documents for annual shows 
	Carina Corporation Las Vegas, NV (Jan 2005 -Oct 2005) Project Manager 
	• 
	• 
	• 
	Created in-housed Landscape design/build department to limit the need to outsource Projects 

	• 
	• 
	Design work includes model homes, streetscapes, trails and parks 

	• 
	• 
	Site Inspector for Landscape projects 


	Education College of Southern Nevada Las Vegas, NV -2002 
	• 
	• 
	• 
	Certificate of Achievement in Computer Science/CADD Technology 

	• 
	• 
	Horticulture/Landscape Design 


	Computer Skills 
	• 
	• 
	• 
	AutoCAD 

	• 
	• 
	Sketch Up 

	• 
	• 
	AutoCAD Impressions 

	• 
	• 
	Photoshop Creative Suite 


	Membership 
	• Executive Board member of Water Conservation Coalition since 2008 
	Special Projects 
	• 
	• 
	• 
	Town Square Retail Development Central Park Feature Landscape Renovation (Par 3 2018) 

	• 
	• 
	Hollingsworth Elementary School Landscape and Garden Renovation (Par 3 -2018) 

	• 
	• 
	Coroner's Office Meditation Garden (Oct 1Tribute Par 3-2018) 
	st 


	• 
	• 
	The Promenade Trail System (Elkhorn Paseo) at Providence Landscape Design/Build (Focus Property Group -2014) 

	• 
	• 
	Huckleberry Park at Providence Landscape Design/Build (Focus Property Group -2013) 

	• 
	• 
	Knickerbocker Park at Providence Design/Build (Focus Property Group 2012 Water Hero Award) 
	-


	• 
	• 
	Enchanted Gardens Landscape Renovation (SNWA-2012) 

	• 
	• 
	Griffith Elementary School Landscape and Garden Renovation (SNWA 2010) 
	-


	• 
	• 
	ABC's Extreme Makeover: Home Edition -Season 6 Episode 141. May l 0, 2009 (The Cerda Family) 
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	July 27, 2020 
	NevadaState Board ofLandscape Architecture 
	P.O. Box33413 Reno, Nevada 89533 
	Re: LetterofReference Mr.JohnResly 
	Dear Board Members: 
	I first met John Resly whenhe was a landscape design student attending College ofSouthernNevada in the mid 1990's at whichtime I was the clirector and fulltime professor ofOrnamental Horticulture. John was pursuing a Certificate of AchievementinLandscape Design and was a studentinseveral coursesthat Itaught In 2001 I hiredJohn as a College of SouthernNevada adjllllct faculty member infue Ornamental Horticulture Department to instruct lecture/lab courses in CAD for Landscape Design. Johntaughtthe Landscape C
	Priorto beginning his fonnal educationatCSN John had already gained several years ofvaluable experience in landscape operations involving landscape management to in-house design buildprojects for the Horticulture Deprutment at the RivieraHotel and Casino in Las Vegas, Nevada Since 1<)97 Johnhas worked as a landscape designer for several landscape architectural firms as well as prominent developers in the Las Vegas Valley. Duringthistime John and I have remained friends and colleagues. 
	John's extensive background in landscape management, landscape design/architecture, southwest horticulture, and as a college instructor/educator for overthirty years has providedhimwiththe knowledge and skills to qualify as a registered Landscape Architectinthe StateofNevada. John has always conducted himselfas a professional and ofgoodmoral character and I am honored to write a letter ofrecommendation for his consideration for qualification as a registered landscape architect 
	Respectfully submitted, 
	JohnP. Smith Horticulturist, Certified Aroorist, NV Registered Landscape Architect NV Pest Control Principal Licensee 
	Jps 
	Nevada State Board of Landscape Architecture LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PROFESSIONAL REFERENCE FORM 
	APPLICANT NAME: __~-~ 6 ........ E=---S'--=::;;._i..______________
	· H..,_,/<....::j :;..__B=----= L 
	Please keep in mind it is the intent of licensure to insure the safeguarding of public health, safety and welfare, and it is the Board's responsibility to grant licensure only to those who are qualified for the profession on the basis of quality of work, moral character and practical experience in Landscape Architecture. As one of the applicant's references, it is expected that you are familiar with the applicant's professional work and have knowledge of his/her ability, character, and reputation. 
	1. 
	1. 
	1. 
	How long have you known the applicant? _ ......2"--'-'.....s___......Y......c_=-~19_.__/?;~~---------
	-


	2. 
	2. 
	ln what setting(s) and with what frequency did you observe the applicant? (I.e., office, e ucational institutions, professional organizations etc./daily, weekly, monthly, etc.) 


	~...u...~..s.:a.,~"--"'~~w:..L~· ~~=---!,2=--'L<..i..~..t...LL,.,_,____.,-L.....u..;'>L4--.........~.J.4L~U.,.:.-->..,._,_..~.__.__,..sli.._,.__;:=-....L.::~~~~~ 
	3. 
	3. 
	3. 
	Would you be pleased to have this applicant as an associate with you in practice? ~Yes □ No 

	4. 
	4. 
	My general recommendation concerning this applicant is: 


	1. 
	1. 
	1. 
	Recommend highly without reservations __Y.'-'6--....S:...______ 

	2. 
	2. 
	Recommend as qualified and competent __Y(~-;."""$_____ 

	3. 
	3. 
	Recommend with some reservation 

	4. 
	4. 
	Do not recommend 

	5. 
	5. 
	Please indicate, to the best of your knowledge, the applicant's qualification toward the practice of Landscape Architecture by placing an X in the appropriate space below. 


	Phase/ Activity Excellent Satisfactory Marginal Unsatisfactory Unknown 
	Technical 
	Competence 
	-x 

	Professional 
	lnteQrity X. 
	Character 
	·x
	(honestv,ethics) 
	6. Do you consider the applicant fully qualified to become a registered Landscape Architect in the State of Nevada? 
	)!{Yes □ No 
	Please provide by attachment any additional information or comm,mt§ you feel would benefit the Board in determining the applicant's qualifications for licensure. 
	Revised 4-1-2016 
	I attest that the referenced applicant is of good moral character and has never: 
	Been convicted of a felony, misdemeanor or gross misdemeanor that is directly related to the practice of landscape architecture; committed an act involving dishonesty, fraud , misrepresentation, breach of a fiduciary duty, gross negligence or incompetence while engaged in the practice of landscape architecture; incarcerated in a jail or prison at the time of submitting an application for a certificate of registration or a certificate to practice as a landscape architect intern; committed fraud or misreprese
	Licensed Professional? 
	~~~ U.)....:::.-L..J.J:.~..!....L.t..J,...;_~= -
	Profession.:.c
	-

	License #/State: A 3 '--f ;U€ VA.b,.q--­mp over signature) 
	Date: 2-27
	-

	Revised 4-1-2016 
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	BOio 
	15 GAL. CITJl<IJS FICU MANDARIN 
	CIT!'i SIZE LOC 
	FOR 
	DRAWING 15 DIAGRAMMATIC AND CONCEF'TIJAL. NOT FOR CONST!'i?UCTION PLANT QUANTITIES ARE AFFRIOXIMATE AND FOR fl..! FIELD YERIFT' SITE MEAeUREMENTS 
	SCALE, 3132" ■ 1'-IZ>" 
	CONCEP7UAL EXHIBIT-NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
	S ...ACK PINE --7
	:::HRYSANTHEMUM HERRY 
	QUANITl::S PROVIDED AS A COURTESY AND ARE FOR REFERo:NCE ONLY. 
	MAPLE TREES ~ I 
	FIELD Vc:RIFY SITE. ADDITIONAL MEASUREMENTS MAY BE NEEDED.
	=>AMONA 
	-

	7 
	11 ( +/-) 10 B IRCf.l TREES W/ --------, 'IOT TO SCALE FERN AS UNDERPLANTINGS 
	LIQUID AMBER 
	EVERGREEN FILLER 
	-2 SPECIMAN TREES GARY'S 'SLEEPY HOLLOW' 
	EVERGREEN FILLER 
	FER,'IS UNDER BIRCH 
	TREES 10 B IRCH TREES WI FERN AS UNDERPLANTINGS 
	CELOSIA 
	102 (+/-) 
	CHRYSANTHEMUM 
	" LEURETTE 8"
	" LEURETTE 8"
	-IRYSANTHEMUM L cHRYSANTHEMUM HEUCHERA CHRYSANTHEMUM 

	BORDER
	OPPER CHERRY 'PALAC:: PURP-=' C'-lERRY PAMOl'sA 
	115 (+/-)
	-lARi''1' FAMONA 433(•!-) 102 ( +/ -) 311 (+/ -) HEUC..!ERA'PALACE PURPLE' CHRYSANTHEMUM 'AMBER POMONA' 
	---r 

	'"' ( +/ -) 
	__ -~--I ,13 !+/ -) 
	237 ( +/ -) CELOSIA 
	230 (+/-) 
	PUMPKINS , SQUASH, GROUP B~ COLORS, FIELD ADJUST 
	i-+-~ 4-1---BRIDGE/ WALK 
	PUMPKINS 4 SQUASH, GROUP BY COLORS, Fl::LD ADJUST 
	--CELOSIA 235 ( +/ -) ---CHRYSANTHEMUM 'AMBER POMONA' 237 ( +/ -) 
	L HEUCH:RA 'PALACE HEUCHERA PURPLE' 'PALACE PURPLE' 
	JST 24 (+/-)/ TYP. TOTAL FOR THIS PLANTER 665 ( +/-) 
	PUMPKINS 
	CHRYSA THEMUM FLEUR=TTE 8 " BORDER 
	Be> ( +/ -) 
	THIS AREA FOR CORN l EV::RGREEN FILLER 
	CHRYSANTHEMUM 'CHE~Y PAMONA' TYP, TOTAL FOR THIS PLANTER 
	3<.ll(+/-) 
	r 
	L_THIS AREA FOR -PU!":PKINS 
	COR,'l l EV::Rr,RFi=N 
	EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN 
	IN PLACE ( TY P .) EX'STINC: FLANTS TO 
	IN PLACE ( TY P .) EX'STINC: FLANTS TO 
	IN PLACE ( TY P .) EX'STINC: FLANTS TO 
	f'UMFKINS, RANDOM FLACEMENT, SUR~OUNDi::D BY EVERGREEN MATERIAL, 
	CATTAIL 1<2l<Zl0 <•I -) ,; ~ 3" O.C.FROBABLY 
	-


	REMAIN IN F LACE 
	REMAIN IN F LACE 
	FIELD ADJUST LOCATION ( TYP) 
	OFINION OF 

	~ 
	~ 
	QUANTITY 


	8-12" BA"DS -C..!RYSANTHEMUM --' L Cf,lRYSANTI-EMU:-1 __J 
	I 

	CHRYSANTHEMUM 
	'COPPER 'COPPER 
	10 B IRCH TREES
	10 B IRCH TREES
	FLEURETE 8" 

	C HA'-i:11' CHAR,"1' RANDOM PATTERN
	BORDER 
	3"' ( +/-) 36 ( •/ -) Fl::LD ADJUST 
	8-12 <+/ -) <TYP.) 
	~ ..-===~-eR0.'1ELAID r----HEUCHERA 'PALACE PURFLE' 
	FERN 
	3 C:ROUFINC:S OF 5 
	3 C:ROUFINC:S OF 5 
	':IS ( +I -)

	B IRCH TR::E$ WI 
	FERi'-1 AS UNDER 
	FERi'-1 AS UNDER 
	EVERC::R::EN ---+..+--(

	PLANTINC:$ 
	PLANTINC:$ 
	FIL LER 

	IVY 
	HEUCHERA-1----ffRl,,,4'1 'PALACE MAFLE TREES PURPL E' ( TYP) ':15 ( •I -) 
	CHRY SANTHEMUM 'AMBER POMO'-IA' 840 ( •I -) 
	10 B IRCH TREES :,:,;.:...,.,.~+-BRCMELAID 
	10 B IRCH TREE:$ HEUCHERA ARCUND 'PALACE PURPLE' 
	MAFL::$ 1':> (+I -) 
	TREE$ WI 
	TREE$ WI 
	Z~ "fff----""""~ ;a-t-cHRY5ANTHEMUM 
	FERN AS 

	'COPPER CHARt"i' 
	UND::R 
	3'31 ( +/ -)
	PLANTINGS i=IELD A D.;UST LOCATION 
	----HEUCHERA 'PALACE FURPLE' 
	I
	r BRCMELAID 
	113 ( •I -)
	IVY ':I B :RCH TREE$ WI F::RN AS 
	.......--.4+_.....,.___ ---HEUCH::RA
	UND::R 
	'PALACE PURPLE' 
	'PALACE PURPLE' 
	PLANTING$ 

	,5 (+I -)
	FIELD 
	A DJUST 
	'-"".......,.._......._____,,,---,.++++......,>--'3 B IRCf.l TREE$ WI 
	LOCATION 
	i=ERN AS UNDER 
	FLANTING$
	II BIRCH ~ , TREES WI 
	EVERGREEN FILLER 
	FERN AS BIRCH TREES UNDER (TYF ..:FIELD t.
	L-->n"lttt"-t--20 B IRCH TREE$ WI PLANTING$ AS NEE:)ED 
	FERN A$ UNDER FIELD 
	PLANTING$ ADJUST 
	FIELD ADJUST LOCATION 
	LOCATION 
	CHRY 5AN­Th::MJM 'AMBER POMONA' 120 ( •I -) 
	?t--'--1-CHRYSANTHEMU:-1 'PALACE PU"-1.PLE' 
	HEUCHERA 
	'COFF::R CHA RM' 
	hb (+I -) 3'31 ( +I -) 
	CORN --,,.
	cHRY5ANTHEMUM 'COPPER CHAR,'1' 103 ( •I ->7
	1 
	PUMPKINS, RAND OM PLAC::ME, T, 7 //
	. 

	RY5ANTf.4EMUM C!-IRY5ANTHEMUM _/
	I 
	SURROUNDED BY ::VERGREEN 
	FLEURETTE 8" BORD::R FLEURETTE 8" 
	MATERIAL, FIELD A::>JU5T LOC
	-

	11 ( +/ -) (TYP) BORD ER
	ATION <TYP.) 
	CHRYSANTHEMUM 28 ( +/ -) 
	EUETTE 31 ( +/ -) 
	CATT A ILS-RANDOM _/
	CHRYSANTHEMUM 
	PATTERN 145 <•I -)
	FLEURETTE 31 ( +I -) 
	PER SQUAR=, I OF 6 c?.'l..,.++-+--EXISTING TREES TO R::MAIN e 3" 0 .C. PROBAB LY IN PLACE <7YPJ OF INIO" OF QUANTITY ---+--EXl571"G PLANTS TO 
	_/QUID AMBER --
	-

	REMAIN IN PLACE 
	j, ----i ;, . ~~ 
	j, ----i ;, . ~~ 
	j, ----i ;, . ~~ 
	h, ~ 

	'\ A, 
	'\ A, 


	"""'""""" 
	"""'""""" 
	"""'""""" 
	N5TAU. A 2:-J" lA1!1' <T 3"ll9l%O CA"!l". l'U.01 N MJ.. Pu.Nffl'l5 A.'() t..ra."': AU. ffi!D A-0 !tR.ISS. 00 NOT I.Cr tll01 TOJO't M TRI.N< <T NtY PLANT. ~P'\.ACNG 
	1) MJ. l'\A'ft MAlDUU 3"ICMt N ~ ~ 0' 'Y'A t,.91( TO ct: (QJAU.Y YACID A'C AU(JCl A5 5l'10'wN CN 1 

	, V!'.CfTA 
	, V!'.CfTA 
	l"U.01, N'f'l.'( A ffiE-0'0:ClNT ttlOCJX TO 3(1.. tJ'1'0t ,V.Cl',G l'UO\ 1."f'LY A !!:COO APfUCAl'O'( O' f'R[-00:cmT ro rcr er ru.01. 

	TR
	"" 
	z 
	Ill 

	lJINJ5 crnc,wJS 'tl.NltlG~ ISJ.C 
	lJINJ5 crnc,wJS 'tl.NltlG~ ISJ.C 
	fN/JIIT TRAUIC R!~ 
	4: (.) c[ :5,.. (;) A, • 

	rot.,n lCCRA "vNf:C_r.J,.TA' l.!715 ,OU 'JACK (1/t,.'iS' l!1"l5 tOCA ' Jt.C)t CV/t.'i$ 
	rot.,n lCCRA "vNf:C_r.J,.TA' l.!715 ,OU 'JACK (1/t,.'iS' l!1"l5 tOCA ' Jt.C)t CV/t.'i$ 
	VJrl!ICC.,fOR!) PITTOYOU1 JAO< CVAN5 l'OAN HA~ JAO< N A."iS tQl.'I 11A~ 
	• GM. 
	""' 
	~ z 4: c[ m:)0::: 
	► CZ:CZ: Ill CZ: 3 Ill 0 m1z CZ: 
	-


	u. ~ 
	u. ~ 
	~rr fttlTNA 
	SGAI. 
	J1 
	:r:(/) 
	:::,I
	-


	, LEG E::ND 
	, LEG E::ND 
	F'ARADl5E ROAD 

	)TA'IOAL NA.'"t: 
	)TA'IOAL NA.'"t: 
	Ct;rr.(N NAtt: 
	04084-G 

	TR
	KEY 
	MAP 
	NOT T03CAL! 

	:srucA -'ll"A[?" ~ ti.DO 
	:srucA -'ll"A[?" ~ ti.DO 
	TAU. rtso.L !,00 

	TR
	.... .,. 
	J..R 

	TR
	.,.,, 
	lt'O.C. TRANGU..Al't Y'A 
	CNA 

	!" DA. l"OT TO ct: PI.AC.lD ~'!H (1) 15 GAU.CN WX£ 
	!" DA. l"OT TO ct: PI.AC.lD ~'!H (1) 15 GAU.CN WX£ 
	4/ 16/04 

	1'(eQX\,'OCX)A.'-0(•)1CJ..U.O't 4.Y'.t.lUCU,flR'l~CLA.'Offclr.A1'04~ M P'OT 10DC 
	1'(eQX\,'OCX)A.'-0(•)1CJ..U.O't 4.Y'.t.lUCU,flR'l~CLA.'Offclr.A1'04~ M P'OT 10DC 
	<. 
	~ 


	1ULCH NOTE, NOTE S , = 1•• 104
	· """'_ _ VAU./,mSTAl. -~-----------''-L2
	=___"""-'""" __---------------w w w __.01 
	li:r=-1~c =■ =Si ~i=Ji~\l=i:l=i~■=SE~~~■~ 
	, LJ 
	i §] i G~,J 
	, o~J 
	. . ~ . . -:.~. ·. :--.._'• 
	····Q):·_,-;?• 
	. . .. . ··... ... ·· ·. 
	~ 
	~ 
	...:-::~·•\·••·••·-'.._ ·i·:'.}~\-:r•~:-:::•;
	~ ,>i•. ..·.:/(:; ·_-;·/,,,.._ 
	<

	..,r:~<••:c.~-_.:}:)\ ·ei::,•.•• e)~ 
	--:·

	,_ ... ·.... ·.·· . : . . ~---__,__ . .··.:.:· ~·-·o·".·· ·.__ .·_._·. ... ·:_:._·-~. 
	. ·_:, : . ~-:: •. :: ·: . : . ... •, :, . ,.., -.. 
	·.·. 
	FOR SHEET PLJ 01 PLI .03 ONLY 
	PLANT SCHEDUI E 

	I TREES 
	t<rf arr tlOTANCAL NAl""I' =NAl""'f Sll: 
	t11 15 PR05Cl'IS c.LAl0.,l05A tt;MY l'OQ.JT? 24" 00X -----i"U.TI 
	a, 
	35 PR05CPIS atmss QUAN l'OQ.Jl[" 24'" eox -----run 
	I! Ot..(PSS l.KARIS Cl'.!lRT \UOV 24" eox -----M..I.TI
	""') 
	J5 aRCD.11 cefRT rtJ;;:u.,, PAlD \ffitt: 24 OOX tU...11
	.u: l ----
	-

	35 ACAC!A SlENCf'tflU.A S1(£Smr<C ACAOA 24" eox
	(A_S) 
	0 ACAOA S""Wl.J S.rrf ACAClA 24" 00X -----ru.n
	I 5A) 4 Im)( AC.-.US--CAST\JS 01AS1!: ,m: 15 CAL -----ru.11 
	I 
	VA 

	PR 40 Pll'IJS ROl<!lURGH Offl PK 24" eox -----STArO>RD 
	,... eox
	:s, <llRaJS "1<CNANA t611AC.::: OM -----STA"OWJ
	(~) 
	28 fRA)(ll'fJS 'l<O GRAl'tt FON 11:X A:11 24" oox
	fY ) 
	10 'RArvoa:t RANJOO A!tt 24" llOX -----STAl'ilARD 
	FRAJIN.JS 

	~) 
	7 R!DtA P2UXJACAClA a.ACK l.OClJST 24" llOX -----STAl'()OIO 
	":) 

	12 PISTAOA Ofl'NSS Cttt•ex: PISTACtt: 24'" OOX -----STAnlAro
	P,C l 
	P,C l 
	32 RttJS lANCD AfflCAN s..MAC 24" oox -----M..I.TI

	"!-) 
	7 PRUNUS X WROANA i,.n,,m PW'1 24" oox -----LCN eRAN01 SID
	~) 
	1 <llRaJS MJEltiJffRCI Ofl<APINOM 24" llOX ----STANl)Off)
	-
	q-;) 
	6 LAGfRSTRCl'tlA l'OCA 'Rf!1 CPD'! MTRTU: 24" llOX
	'-:') 
	0 
	I 
	16 ERAO'IY01TCN PCf\A.J'fiJS 0011L£ 1RfE 24" oox -----SNG1£ TRI.NI
	"':) ~ ~ 
	u
	1 ZEIXOVA :iRATA Ji,PA,'£;£ <:Fn 6A'OI E!l1 2•· ecx 
	stlGI£ -"' ~
	(?l ~ 
	~ 
	~ 
	' 
	i

	i 
	i 
	~

	'': 4 PROSCl'IS 'PHCfN!x' STAIOIO ~ ~ 
	e 
	0: 

	.. 
	~ 
	);!
	32 fOJOJfflA S'!Il'IDiS OCOTILLO ll.R BARt ROOT ~
	~ I ~ ,"! 0: 
	-¥-

	►
	SHRUBS I
	-

	ca11 
	a: 
	QTY eoTA'iCAl ~ .n N.Al"f: tT<.!'1'!:C. before you
	~ ...
	= 

	206 ACAClA R!OCl!NS "ll'!L'tl" CARf't1" ACAOA 5 CAl CAN fW. 
	oz
	o,g.
	227 OACCHMIS f'U.URIS OVA"!' COTOlt: i,JS, 5 CAl CAN fW. a:;W I.: 
	J5 CAESAU'1l'EA PU.~ RfD flRD a' PARA!):£ 5 CAl CAN fW. 1-800-227•2000 Q. ::E 
	_.I-:ii 
	~ CASSA l'll"1Cl't1..A CASSA 5 CAl CAN fW. 
	,ca:
	106 ClfflSAClNA !'OCANA OAl"IANTA 1 CAl CAN fW. w< f v~OJSi 5 CAl CAN FLU. 
	a: :n ~ 
	2S3 lANGMAttAI' RIO l'RAl<l TEXAS RONCER 5 CAl C,ON FW. a. :a ~O)
	WJW'tfrtl.U1 
	►c 
	i

	110 lfl.JCOPttl'.ll.M CANllll11 THJN:lRCLCl.O RANC"LR 5 CAl C,ON fW. ...... 
	a:>
	Zz
	83 FRVTESIDlS IDAS RONW! 5 CAL CAN fW. 
	WJCOPlfllll.l1 

	<..> 0 141 ~ lPUNTATA 5 CAL CAN fW. 
	-=>w 
	O::i; ~ l tO 
	5 CAL CAN fW. ! ~;;;
	Ow 
	18'1 Ac.A\£ Gfl'N'1..CRA lVNIUMlill>ACA',f 5 CAL cm fW. :.:: C, 
	~:~ 

	234 DAS1\.IRIO'I= ll'!'fRT :'l'OCN 5 CAl c.AS fW. a:< 
	] ~--
	-

	5 CAl C,ON fW. ~z >R 5'17 lANTANA 't£\/ GO.If l c.ON fW. 
	~~

	t£\/ GIJ.D LA'fTANA CAL §s~
	_.,c 

	o::E 
	625 LANT.ANA CN1ARA 'RADA'iKJ'i' LANTANA RADATrN I CAL c.ON fW. 348 ROS'tARl'fJS CfflCl'WJS "PROSTRA1\JS' lRALNG Rer.xMA'rr I CAL CAN fW. 47 1!:LCRIU1 01AMAEIID~ rLRMONll'R 5 CAL CAN fW. 
	.:·-:.-·.•---~ ::::i 
	~ 
	•. · · _..-.e,u::i:: I NOTES I .. ... rf-;===========================::::::; ~~ ~ 
	, .. . 
	_. 
	·, I 
	. 
	. 
	= !"• J0'-0" 

	, . .. ··. . .. ~ 1) .Al lcnc=ecpc a-80$ sd receiYe o ~ lo)er 3/4" Rock t\Jch lllless other wise hcicoted per poi. 
	~ 
	.· . . --··.~~ Color d'd be Auhmn Mi:;t by Ct\(:yenne Rock or oppro"cd e~r.tient. See CPlOl aid C..P\.02 KEY MAP 
	I

	•. ,... . -~ for rock m.ilch/decofTl)O::ed g-O'lit e <)'"Oundcovers. I 
	•.. . . . ·. I 2) ANA• lvtzoria tt.r.;ery A::3ociction 
	J) AN3• Americm Stcndcrd for fb'!iery Stoel-( 
	4) Root 9JO'ds <re reC,..Wed for d tree,: pc,1ted withh fi of sidewal<s O'ld al othet had::ccpe 
	5) Keep trees a rmmun of 1 tom bock or sdewd< aid ell other hc7dsccpe. No ob:;truetions permitted between 2 feet O'ld 7 feet <i>ovc 9'~ with.in Ste VOOiity Rc:tric:tion Ea;ement. Ho"oYever. free tn..rk<J withi"I S.V.R.E' a-e permicsble Al trees. if neceSSOI'): h Site Vd>a:ty Rectriction 
	fu.emenl ~ brtnc:h c:bo-..c 6'. Mc,c. hci<j\t for :hub:: i:I 24"". Trees h Site VGbJ:ty Restriction UF.ement iJ'd be pt'\,ned $0 thcl d trolc;hes end loioge ae d>o-..e 1. 
	~L_ 
	~ 

	'I, E 
	>-
	-


	W(INCI AVE 
	V
	--
	--
	I 

	PL1.03 i 
	~ 

	~ II
	~ii~'l ~
	d

	PL1.01 
	I • 
	SHEET
	yY)7CO: a '\ :~ 
	~***~ Pll.02 
	3000 u ~ 
	1i 

	"""""°"""' 
	m••..r■ sa...-■·•,li 
	WALL NOTES: 
	1. 
	1. 
	1. 
	WATERPROOFING SHALL BE ONE COAT HOT MOP ASPHALT. ONE LAYER 30 LBS ROOFING FELT, ONE ADDITIONAL HOT MOP COAT, ONE PROTECTNE SOARD LAYER FOR FULL HEIGHT OF WALL. 

	2. 
	2. 
	CONCRETE OF WALL SHALL HAVE INTEGRAL COLOR SCOFIELD CORAL RED C-22 OR EQUIVALENT. 

	3. 
	3. 
	ALL EXPOSED SURFACES OF WALL SHALL SE LIGHT TO MEDIUM SANDBLAST FINISH AS APPROVED 8Y OWNER'S REP. 

	4. 
	4. 
	SEE ELEVATIONS FOR SIGNAGE DETAJLS. 

	5. 
	5. 
	PROVIDE 1/2" EXPANSION JOINTS FULL HEIGHT OF WALL @ 30'-0" O.C. MA: AND AS INDICATED ON 2/LS.1 


	1·-0· 
	1" CHAMFER 
	'io 
	'' / 1_,1 ,·, ._ ..: 
	·, LlTJ;~'~::;~t~
	I 

	1" CHAMFER 
	a_ 
	· -(1
	z 
	"'

	1 1/2" DIA.--=,----~:DRAIN ROCK 
	! 

	"' 
	w 
	w SWALE TO 
	i.:~I:1~:~;; 
	"' 

	0 
	~~ tiN. ·;o
	r. ,~~. 
	0 
	0 ?
	~~L 
	~~L 
	0 O 

	2·-r 
	5._ .#? BARS Iii --..._c:"<----,701"-j ~1_'-~□-• ,l,~'-o~,J',t-----++---
	-

	3 
	6 o.c. 4" DIA. CONT. ----,,.~ PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE SLOPE @ O.S7. MIN. 
	SPLICE W/TIES & 27"----..... DAYLIGHT 
	LAP IF NEEDED (SIM. #5 BARS x 9•-2· 
	TO DET. 3) 
	LONG @ 6" O.C. 2" CLR. 
	#4 BARS C LONGITUDINAL 12" o.c. .AS SHOWN 
	.COMPACTED NATNE SOIL PER SOIL REPORT 
	COMPACTED TYPE 11 AGGREGATE PER SOILS REPORT 
	MONOLITHIC ­
	,. 
	--2" DIA. PVC WEEPHOLE PIPE
	CONCRETE KEY 
	PLACED INTO LOWER PERF. 1'-0" PIPE @ 30" O.C. (SLOPE 27. MIN. AS SHOWN) 
	'------------#4 DOWEL x4'-0" LONG @ 18" O.C. 
	8ARS ~----------COMPACTED NATIVE 12· o.c. SOIL PER SOIL REPORT 
	84 

	@CAST:-lf\J_:-PLACE__ _REJAINING WALL TYPE""3 (DCAST-IN-PLACE RETAINING WALL 
	pogge'P.i~Y.u~n!. frt " 
	~I 
	~1 
	"' 

	"'z 260'1 !forth w,a1') W3y. Lo, v.,,,,,.. HV 89121!1 • p,) 702.255.81:JO • I) 10?.2¼9-l7~ ii; ,... ,... 
	~~ 

	tt1gi1tnrs • pl311ners • S\ln eyors • landSC3P• architeds 
	A "' 0"' 
	!:: to
	a, 
	0 

	"' z z f:l Oo 
	0:"'
	<ii" "' < .. 0:
	u 

	0: "' 
	"' = e.:;;
	0 u 
	1/2" ;;--WATER PROOFING SYSTEM . " 
	EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL
	;:,: 
	1 

	(FULL HEIGHT AND WIDTH) 
	z 
	E-< 
	;,-; p:. 
	E-, 
	z 
	0

	(/)
	z 

	0 p...
	.J ;:, ,..;.
	>-< p:.
	0 ,..;. 
	E-< ...... 
	u 

	::> < < 
	:,,: ~ 
	0:: 0 ,..;.j z Pi1 
	. 
	E-< 

	u u
	~
	Q 
	Q 
	< 

	CONCRETE WAU.. 
	~ >-< TO MATCH WALL WHERE EXPOSED TO VIEW. z 
	~ >-< TO MATCH WALL WHERE EXPOSED TO VIEW. z 
	ELASTOMERIC SEALANT (BOTH SIDES) COLOR • 
	z 
	<
	H 


	p...
	1/2" CHAMFER 0 i::i::I z 
	~ p... 
	~ 
	<

	< p:. z
	< ...... @E:~P6N.~ION. < (/) 
	JOINT_ 
	@ 
	CAST IN PLACE 
	WALL 
	>
	u 
	p:. 

	NTS < E-< 
	~ i::::i u lf1 
	0 C.)
	z <
	< ;:;E u 
	~ ,...:.
	p.. 
	....,
	r.,:i 
	J'.'.:l ro 
	OCK MULCH SEE PLANTING PLANS 
	2·-0· 
	1" CHAMFER
	r-o·,r 
	(2) 64 CONT. @ TOP 
	.,.._.'.Z:\~~-___!__,,,__ 2_,: -~-l/ 
	0 
	I 
	:
	-

	65 BARS @ 12" o.c. 
	il 
	" 
	1• CHAMFER SWALE TO DRAIN AT
	(2) f4 CONT. @ TOP Oo 
	ll': MIN. 
	C o<l I• BARS @ 1 B" O.C. 
	jc, ◊ 
	,:,;I.• , 
	SO IL SEPARATOR FABRIC 
	1-1/2" DIA. DRAJN ROCK 
	WATERPROOFING, SEE NOTE 1 BELOW 
	ll. 
	~ 
	::, 
	z
	/14 BARS @ 18" o.c. Q 100%
	0 

	il 
	il 
	~ 
	" 

	I i2
	,·-rn· ., 
	SUBMITTAL
	" 

	§4 BARS @ 18" O.C. 
	t:l 
	NOT FOR
	~ 
	,·-o· 
	CONSTRUCTION
	CONSTRUCTION
	SOIL SEPARATOR FABRIC 

	1-1/2" DIA. DRAIN ROCK 
	WATERPROOFING, SEE NOTE 1 
	SPLICE W/TIES &: 27" LAP IF NEEDED (SIM. TO DET. 3) 
	4" DIA. CONT. PERFORATED DRAJN PIPE SLOPE 
	~-----2" DIA. WEEPHOLE @ 30" O.C. @ 0.5% MIN. TO DAYLIGHT 
	-2" DIA. WEEPHOLE @ 30" O.C. 
	• I 
	FROM ;., d' tf:~~:;4:_____ .!:F!!;IN!!.:IS~H GRADE SLOPE AWAY FROM WALL
	FINISH GRADE SLOPE AWAY WALL 
	FINISH GRADE SLOPE AWAY WALL 
	_. I J:'.. d, :_ I k:::-:m--l+t+-el:-++--·-+T++f:::J<EYEO CONSTRUCTION JOINT (2"x8")

	::H+i EYEo CONSTRUCTION JOINT (2"x8"}i'TTI#4 BARS @ 12 o.c. 7 r 
	=; 1 
	.~: ~~~:;::;::=::::Et~:::"'::\~::~:::z~~::=~:'.::l'11~=~T1,'~=~:.;'!'-/ ::) ;:;s1:o:~c.7 r 
	a:;.._ (2) #4 BARS CONT. ..:,_~~,l;-+-i=,d+--3" CLR. U.N.0. 
	·r 

	-3" CLR. U.N.0. 
	CONCRETE FOOTING W/SHEAR KEY
	CONCRETE FOOTING W/SHEAR KEY 
	COMPACTED TYPE II AGGREGATE
	COMPACTED TYPE II AGGREGATE --~-_.....,_ 
	PER SOILS REPORT
	PER SOILS REPORT
	PER SOILS REPORT 
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	FO!.IGCN u.EBCOAT KAY F'Al'IK 
	•1'11:>15E[. ~Cl:lxf2f1R-11' ~ 51-lELTER WI MIF' STYLE ml.Tl-RIB METAL ROC>=, <2> COLlM-IS, FOJ.OER COATED FRAME <.l>MCl-lOR BO\.T5 GREEN TOPI BROUN FRAME •MODEL 'T46RCF'EDSM•46', PVC COATED, 5a.lARE TABLE WI 4 ATTACMED &EAT&-SURl'ACE MOI.NT •MODEL'5Blb~ 
	J K L 
	4 FER F'LAN 
	o:::MF!.ETE BASKETBALL STANDARD CCNCRETE SIDEWALK. ~DTM FER F'LAN. 4500 PSI SAND VOLLEY BALL 
	FW ATHLETIC Ml'u. CO. 

	TR
	5Ml>DE STRIJCTtjlQE 

	TR
	M 
	MILTI-UeE FIELD 

	D 
	D 
	3 
	TRAeM ls!:CEF'TAcLE WI LIDS, LINER , MOlR-ITING f.lARDWARE 
	wt::6COAT 
	•MODEL 'Tf<:12-32 GALLa;. PVC, COATED, TRAeM l'ECEF'TACL.E •MODEL 'FLATTOP32-FLAT TOP LID FOR 
	N 
	FER F'LAN 
	-----%' Ml1'll5 ROCK ml.CM 
	-
	-


	TR
	TRA5M l'ECEF'TACLE •MODEL 'LINER32-F'LASTIC LINER 
	0 
	FER F'LAN 

	TR
	TRASM RECEF'T ACLE •MODEL 'TRSM-SUl<!FACE MOI.NT 
	p 
	FER F'LAN 

	TR
	----
	-

	A55EMBLY FOR TRA5M RECEF'TACLE 

	TR
	Q 
	F'Af<KJ>I(; LOT ll'<A5MENCL05URE 

	E 
	E 
	&'BENCH WI BACK 
	WEBCOAT 
	•MODEL 'B6ueRC5M-6' PVC COATED, BENCM WI BACK-SU""'ACE MO<.JNT 

	F 
	F 
	DOG-l-FOTPET aTATICIN. 
	KAY F'Afi!K CONTACT, McNF<Y 
	•MODEL 'l<DF1"'10 

	TR
	SUDll.!!lel<:5 . ..,.,.,_--

	TR
	. 
	1 


	~ El 
	-\ 
	\ 
	\ 
	TURF 
	\

	MULTI-USE FIELD 
	I 
	a 
	l': 
	lllmL. 
	PASSIVE TURF AREA 
	REVlSIONS. NO OATE. RB/A.qKS. 
	PLANT LEGEND 
	\\\\\\\ 
	I 
	I 

	TREES
	I I 
	l<EY / CGM'10N NAME SIZE MIN.SPEC. /OS'1Al'K NOTES
	60TANIC.AL

	32-24" F!<AXNJS v!e!JITNA 'RIO <,R,ONDE' 24" eox15 GAL ANA/ANSI STD. AS NOTED
	ltf 
	I 

	<>·/SG. RIO GRANDE ASH
	0
	I 
	-

	I ?\ 13 ULl-tl$ SP. 
	I 
	-
	-
	-


	,_,-1 
	/SGAL ANA/ANSI STD.
	ELM TREE 
	l'R050Pf5 CMILEHSIS "TMO!,N!.ESS' _,; O<ILEAN ME5Gll/TE 
	( 
	I 
	I 

	15 GAL. ANAIANel MULTI 
	~
	I I :, 
	"' 
	-
	-


	24h l:'OX
	5-24' calCIPIIN 'PESERT l"lJSEU1' 
	SS·/S G. /SGAL. ANA/ANSI LOWBRANCH ASNOTEP
	\.,_/ PALO VERPE
	i I 
	~
	I 
	---

	PLATANUe SP. 
	I 
	21 
	24• aox ANA/ANSI STP. 
	l I u 
	-
	-


	ARJZONZA SY~
	I 
	P1l-llSELPAR!CA
	SGAL. ANAIANel STP. 
	: I 

	Ha-lDELPINE
	I. ~ 
	I 
	l 
	~ 

	I yr
	I I SHRUBS
	I I > T I 
	I 

	l<EY !30TANICAL/ CGMMON NAME SIZE MIN.SPEC. REMARK
	~II l 
	CASSIA PI-IYLLOPINEA I II I ' 2<Z> !GAL. ANA/ANSI CANRJLI. 
	' 
	I I 

	_,
	___

	SILVERY CASSIA
	..,.~ 
	..,.~ 
	4<Z> 
	-

	LEUCOPI-IYLLIN LANGMAN/Ac !GAL .ANA/ANSI CAN FULL
	l li I J I 
	'(J RIO BRAVO
	111 I -
	-

	~11 / 
	i-:
	~ 

	OLE,bNDER NEAAN 'PETITE PIH<' 
	"2
	HP ~~ /GAL .ANA/ANSI CAN FULL
	'-~.J PWAI'!' FINK OLEANPER ..__
	I II I --
	-
	-


	><eSPERALoE PARV1FLORA 
	I II I tr () I GAL. .ANA/ANSI CAN FULL
	REP YUCCA
	I II ,.. '"" 
	ACACIA ~'LOW 60'<"' I II \,~ LOW 601" ACACIA 
	I II I 6 I GAL ANA/ANSI CAN FULL 
	' 

	~ 
	I II I I TEUCRJUM CHAMAEDR'l"S 
	I 
	0 

	I 11 l GAL A"lA/ANSI CANFU~
	I 11 l GAL A"lA/ANSI CANFU~
	Wl 
	I 
	I 
	I 
	35 

	~1RATc'GEF<MANPER

	~=------
	-

	I II I 
	I \l I I 
	I 

	.~ 
	.~ 
	I 

	II I I NOTES
	l\t

	I I
	I 
	·1 :: I
	I 
	I 

	I/ C<INER RESERVES THE R/ul-lT TO 5UBST1TUTE PL.6NT MATc'R!ALS AT T"ie!R PISCRETION. '11 I I 2> ALL LANDSCAPE A/OEAS 5HAl..L /OECEIVE A l " LAYER %' ROCK MULC!-1 UNLESS OT"cR WISE I 
	/NP/CATED PER PLAN : II I 3) ROOT ®ARPS A/OE REG>JI/OED FOR ALL TREE5 PLANTc'P W/Tll/N S' OF SIPEUJALKS AND ALL
	I I 
	OTHER !4ARPSCAPE. 
	I 4J .ANeil• .A1"1f;:~CAN STANCARD F<'R 1'U~STOCK 
	l I 

	5.J ANA• AFl!ZCt4.A ~.A550C!ATICN
	I 
	I 
	I 

	I t,J KEEP TREES A M/N/1'1\.N OF ll' Ff<Cl"1 BACK OF S/PElllALK AND ALL OTIIER HARPSCAFE. NO~ I I I OBSTIOUCTICNS PEF<MITTEP BEnl,l;EN 2 FEET AND 1 FEET AaoVE GRAPE WITIIIN SITE VISIBIL ITY I RESTRICTION EASEMENT. l40U.EVER. TREE ~WIT/.IIN S.YRE A/OE PERMISSIBLE. ALL TREE&, If'I I I NECISSSAR'I", IN SITE VISIBILITY RESTRICTION EAS:7'1ENT 5/.IALL -..,.o, ABOVE 6 '. MAX. FOR 5/.IRUBS IS 24' . TREE& IN Sile' V15IB ILITY RESTRICTION EA5EMENT 5/.IALL BE Fl'<l.NEP SO
	11 
	/.IEIG/.IT 

	11
	l I ·1 T/.IAT ALL BRANOIES AND FOLIAGE ARE ABOVE 1'. I I I 11 cONTRACTOR TO PROVIPE A FULLY AUTCMATEP PRIP 1-IGATION SYSTEM. TREES, 5/.IRlJBS 
	AND~COVERS 5/.IALL BE ON SEPARATc' VALVE!?>.
	I I I I I I I 
	I I
	l ll I 
	I I 

	,,:
	l:: I 
	I 

	I
	I 

	111 I 
	I 

	I II 
	111 I }, I I 
	I II 
	I I

	111 I I\ I I 
	!
	I 

	I
	I II I I I 
	I 
	I

	HF 
	111 I I r,l! I 
	I 

	U-.M
	ill I \ ll I I\ I 
	!

	~,
	~,
	i 

	:ll I iIi I 
	I~
	:~ d3 1 
	111 I 
	PnOJECT
	I II 
	~1:
	If I 
	I 111 I 
	I 
	I 
	I

	l ll I 
	I 
	NO 

	I I 
	0ESIGN:D8Y
	I II IO 
	I 

	I II I I ! 
	I 

	ORAWNBY 
	I II I 11D
	I i 
	OAT£ 
	--

	122.13
	I 
	11 
	I 

	I I l, Call 
	before you before you 
	OVEMAD Dig. 
	I 
	I ll 
	L1.1

	I i 
	1-702.-593-6111 
	1-800-227-2600 
	I I -~ -----
	-

	SH:CE:T OF 
	EXl&TING =c:RETE OORPER 
	TOR!:MAIN 
	EXISTING ENCL05URE FOf;? --t'-"rl~fb'
	-

	IRRIC.AT/CN FU-1P 
	NEW De. AisEA ------+',-+''-ll-) 
	~ "xb" CONC:RETE----+-+-.H~~~f' 
	NEW 4"xh' CONCRETE CURB--+-l"'-,11""=::....-f->;llt~..--\ NEW De. AREA ------t-:;r-it---=;).~"""~) 
	EX l&TING PERIMETER ----+-'4
	-

	LAND5CAFE 
	/BUE 
	21'11:D 
	3 '
	J'l!U.OW 

	-le.REEN
	NEW PLAIN GREY, BROOM ----t-'Sil:,:,;;\f---'t--A---,1-/­MULTI-USE FlELDJ 
	FINISH CONCRETE UJAI.K CONT ACT, ~ IFICIAL'!\R' MARTIN 05PINA ,02-4'3&-,-6la£ DETAIL 'A' THl5 ~ 
	NEW CONC!'i!ETE 5LAB, ----''-491--:::;!!s;,-.. 
	BROOMFINl&I-I 
	PAINTED TO MATCH l"LANlER5 CONTACT, MARTIN 05PINA 102-498-19'36 
	' 
	EX ISTING CONCRETE Pl.ANTER& 
	TO R!:MAIN AND PAINTED 
	□ 
	EXl&TING G!<ET CCNCRETE PLANTERS To R!:MAIN. PAINT A& SI-IOJ.N 
	CDCC
	I BLUE 
	Z RED 
	3 YELLOW 
	(])(C 
	~::~~&~A~IN-==-----:--~.,,_.....,,_:--___ ..:::,,s;;~
	-

	r''''''~''''''''~ 
	I CC&D COMMENT --.;;;;----i'--=":----:::...,~-=====~~:===:!_------------____:=:______:___:_:______::':_-::::.__ ___________
	1 

	r PROVIDE A ~ANPICAP ' / ACCE&&IBLE f<OU1E TO ; T~ TRACK, MEETING J
	1 1 
	T~ REQUIREMENTS OF J SUNRISE AVE r t= Aln.t Cl-lAPTER 4 J 
	\ ) 
	---------------~ 
	FER PLAN 
	r 
	I&" 
	!!~~~ZONE"" 
	l'Ol''ll'>NU>.t:la!SE9fa: 
	YAA'IITYPC.THATOIZONI; '" Y'-11.'1:::t'.l.CR.GAASSZO'lE"' F:tll)ci:IEOl!l.e.1€ """"™"'-'-"'"""'"" 
	TrmR:ZtDl'o,,ffl!OP'r.HE 

	TIJIII COI.CR:l'K,U'Oil'C'IIE" :\.IRfGA!tM 
	''"""''"""
	l!=AOS'rHMJlC
	?Ul'E.!Gt!TGRA.S:iil[l,I~'" 
	~SPUo:l;S,;-fO
	YAAN FAC!V,UKT 
	12"Al'"-'lTAL~
	~""' 

	~'Nt>,.. 1S"\'l'O"'li 
	PE!tf4:."TER /,'AlC!lol.N ORl\t'IR.l'E C CASl.CKSf'ERl!OURJEI\YIPt> 
	rr 
	G
	-
	-


	:!Q1't .,_...>S~O;'l'!r,;~P\E...:5 ---_)
	MOl'.ASS'-IJSTl!ENTAU.EO

	ltl,/l'lr,w.'.;"5J>ol!:;A!.IE')IRCCTT'"..H;~fA\'.S90,ll~.!JEQ.:.Et)w:1!.;(,,IT~ 
	W. NOi AOHES-¥.: TN>::; 
	SU.\!llCJWA:A'«l~:'i.GCl.Ol 

	!A] ARTIFICIAL TURF BY &YNLAll.N -DETAIL AND SPECIFICATION& /el FOUR IN P LACE RAISED PLANTER BEDS 
	!! 
	NOT'TOee.AL

	HOTTO.OC,4,U! 
	REVISIONS. NO DATE. REMARKS 
	1-­
	w 
	w 
	a:: 
	I­
	C/) 
	I I-­
	co 
	z 
	IUS I-IORIZONTAL REBAR 
	• REBAA, 24' OC. 
	' Tl-110<~ «:E RAISED PLANTER 
	"' \"EMElRANE >E US I-IORIZONTAL REeAR 
	OMPAcTED 
	Poured InMaceSafetySurfacing 
	Manuf;1cturer's Specifications 
	11"5~o,o,,,60ntM~for• ~ ..Cllica~ry,Jmall(m1t1"""':ios..doff-1J111C'-v« 
	vp:111trmo:mbr•ne".,, ,.......,.,,...-,ca,,c.n-.tl(ll'IC\f5hoo,,lfv,tt' 
	rAltfl-c.l'.Ntut 
	1) WM.....,. 
	~;.ai.,w,.,..~...,.toobn«nSfl'Ytortlvto"'~'►'tlf.iial>Oftol• _.::t,..ll'llccMf~•:rilOII! lySkffi"Oll1loned ... tt...(pfl:l~Urlom. Tl\fJ'/"lttms.1,al1 ,o..,.-tclbur: notllfcnuri'yt,,, ~m,lf'd t,;,l'MFoll_,,., 
	a S<N:1-incluclnllttili,e111~1UrlKk-t:_ed,l,i,_.,.tM,t
	-

	!a. ..JMMK'
	-.......~ """°""""~"~~wrlX-
	C. a....ry"-'-="'-fKt,u,,.....►-........be'.:...t'Ci aid....:...,cr,,.........si,ov,ed-s,IXe~,tty wrt,u-sf«,~o/3'1'1!Ml, lol'd ~CVtfc:tl,UlMF U 92.0,fcs:t:ml'fi.LThe1M11::11ion cftl'lt bt~ltdWFLEXG~O\/flO,U.C. ~,..,:a•~t:ol!l fW'Kedl,ru 1l\allkf~Wdlol:Mh«:t;r.d-pM1oll~l[lod~lk.r.-. 
	P01,1JN'w.-;,l,1oprock,nJh.il 
	Ktlll't'l'Jdr..n.ct

	l'ro'SIM~-llfxunr,""'4/«~olltM-edifl~ui.r, 1wt1e~svrum w1 H teQ.:ritd10 
	(11mM°~tttcfollowina: 
	• TI\cm.Mllfxtll•«..i...stbtt.llOC<'ifflcedlo,tl'leff'.-t.<1lj,tlll.Ola~dill~woft!Y'l,l,,WD(lr,tsysi...... ~n~-of-l)lixdlc~...t.VbsitfvttlHYHl'l. 
	-

	b. ....4f:~....:~~...a,11~,ctyMol~... ~~e.,~.~~"'~htloA The<1flisM!dt;,,ptM:10tVotO.,...t►el onN-;t<trwffNCOffl:,,t::Cnt '" U'leln~abt...,, ofIN$ -fflllllfl(:..cli,..m'-'"'IorOle m11tnal$. flldID•tldlris and tol'IC!tctirw~ ....,«iMt<>JT'Kttr 
	n.e~r.vn
	-

	c._ ~---~N•.c.t~t-,..ftS'rMJ1Z,?~br~Al'ltftU,l:-ool...-f,ief1'1'1C•..,t.-<-,n,,.~,-u-ano1obt-iMt....,,..<...,..i--~,.i!f, 1:w 
	Md--~~-

	C*-'a,l,al~ll"'tc1ffi-nedbfl:M~[~-.tli:l:Mil!ff:tJMi..con,"lf.~W.thth• 
	po,.,red-:al,«$lillfKl'fl&'lysl"e-M 
	<I ~......i.tX"'~_,..i,,,Ql,:dby-11t""'t:l';fO,(o,,,~ft\'wtloQv_,,ed_Oi,,ltif«'db'/' AriloMtzuectp,ln(iplk.~..~~OWl'ICII0•.,.,-1»<flt('~o,odrf 
	M......rx:i...-tt"-111~~~-.aioMto,~,.,..-tf\lfle,.~ 
	I. M.lt>IIIK~shou4o..,_c:olot~forwsl_r..,.,f,cr.,o,,, 
	'Mft-UOVAA#lDIMATQUAL 
	rt,e(,'ftJUMA.D(~...,.w1,m-1«~1¥U..,.ot..-Nlllauo...s.na-..tht-.rldloo..f'll 
	AMl°""°"""'""""'rd~~mwidl.fwNtq~ul'Pt<_,,.,~-~"d•n~-"<;t""'P-KI Jtlt'll..:tti""w""°"'lfw,, n,., ~wrl'x, wnM l'OtOVI Jnd~i,.i~ of i:,,.;,,,iflu.allff•In-rvln& !HclulotUll)C~-..Crit,a,1,Aw.lithCte<1,.,.,_tsof;ilayc,-.dt-Q...,-,e:M~U&llfd"'tot'~'unaion 
	W!Utthct-.,rffet. 
	b. ,wGROuNOp1i<r.erl,1 ~l,Ol,Ch11~c lll'IOMt/14~1f lt<Sllkl-itMdWiTl'l • krw1'1KOl111l>n<I _,.,,,rn:i,ig,ooli6t,1111kH1hl$,11idct1""'""""'11~i,.,,.,,. 
	c. Thtc~~t.ball-• m"'11W•.,t,t.)dl,..~Sf!tn;~t:..-tr1111-:1wd'>11om.N>-:t.moir.,,rt t1HdM~Nlruf~l,ood,to-o,...-...C(l:JOpou,ldlollK"'bb«~"""toll-,wllelililld,tfl iim~ltdM l~~~tttoocWU. T'-~..,_SNIkOCl'OIIJ 
	If. TIit ( ..~_,"'I..,,..Ke~111:fbe mJn.,lx.11.1,cdfrom I ) mm Thl:r"'opt.a~t.c V111At!ltNI !TI'V) 1111"1iflf$1redfllbtN!t~...;-.,,lillhMlcUfd~-.e~rltt:l~1ol~to2ljlOIHO(ltolllklev) 
	NOUIINl.LX

	• l1,,t91'-CC1bs'IO!lbllc:~"-~1ea,:_.0a,rtll'f-prio,"1Dlloll 
	'ART J -sm:ffll'AAATION AHO &ASE 
	Tl'••fNO(Jh~l£1C1ll•ptf p;,r11iort~ ~lhtllNllla«otd:lr.ct1rith.1!,ttoll,;wt"1 
	n..$Q-NWwllhf'-c1.,.ofOJ"
	-

	tr. Tl-•Nk~~•thA,:Nnntof~,,,....,,_,olfow~11471rtt-dr11-......,t.,.,..<M!IN(ltd!u9S,:. fil'!lstl1lop,.ofpofOU1 ICl'ec•tcli'la-Jtdte02%frlll'!ltll,t«.,:-,rti!'N!Cfl1'tl!'H!uU1-ti::eM'ltt'tr M'l:SIM P'IO't JhoU'd flllt "'"I'-!NIII q11trttf lt,:l'l{X/ii,110, lttl110'~ 
	TIMwb~Wltbf~Uillfdintwo~IZ-)!iftl:o~epnaurh~ 
	6 Tlwwb~st,,Cbt~.,ed~~~tw,Nf, tolWO~lt-'v,S%~°"""" 
	f So.ibt,~plor1o•w•c•t•insula1lo":S,.~l1r-N!t Klobe,oml>"(1~1)tlQ,-101h,tAaC11p,&,111,t lnstaolbt,Oft. hrt:c~bt,11cn1:,onmo,,ildbeHi,d IOM,tHof1ri,..c..,.~ •her•,.Cl')IOI' .,:.,.,c.:IW~..c~lfwlJCIU.W torcn-....'-",o,,,ldk-NtoU.IOpo/~$'""1fa, 
	11'.~t~-.xd

	& Tl'f_.t'dlllll'bec wt'1't'lU'f~ .,,....,r~a,,,1.,a,,.~:::...a«cptrt,,."U;e.,_1, Nw,,,...,.,.~ pno, to1i..-iM.t~l.,,uo"of1~ ;,,owe4"" p!11tt •~"" 
	II. .,_,,,.utention,m11nN..,-ffd~e111o1Jcwr-.1t, 
	L KMd&l~to<'lltR!Oilln, t.-omcm.•wrf~iholll/at.,XICll'tdlorpr_,\.Clrity1,r,t~IOC~ ~111(,,tdoftllll~l,rc,IOtt"•a.iud<L~io;ffic,eftll'ft,M..,CIO~roridtllOlirw:!Mll'flC-. 
	--r,-.oit.¥1domff"0tnt:rltll'IC 
	ffna//s!ue.t'f.ora(tr.Ct,orlo:mNltllt,ccr.ts 

	'Al:T 4-[ll.[CU,IOl,IAHOIN:STAUATIOJ,I 
	lllt:t111a~:S-.ll&KfUftt,i.urf~-~"""""'lh'ai:Mn1o(hf,~1D<'«H.....,~.."""IMH 
	ltnloiu IVIYVlll'»floCC fromtl'MM lt,Q\Pref"C..'lh INIbe Utt~trdll'l•rl1111s O'f:h1 ma1111fxturcr's ~v.• 
	rtP,CWtllftN'I, end 51,1b~d to tJ\t~•d,;tcct/owl'ltf', vc·ifvlnc1~11111,t O'Ml""' 00noc lft err, "'¥'IIfft«tt>twi,,.,n~ 
	• A11t~"''""''ll'oDMWMapp1,NIO-.,..ni,1o1ptu111.-woc:d_..-.....~1t1 olll:ll>l.SO,q-•I­Dfflalie"'-TiwfflWtl•U~flOtnffdlOb1'i:r"""'1.:0ftt1', IMtNd,pri••~t100IOllfltlfft~1 ·-TIIIJ,,(l(fc'.lln lllou:dbe contlnwtd..n:J~ IIIU,,. c~·•:• 
	:.. Tile11rtt►.1nc prim,c-rlhou'dbt;,p>lltcl10.,..,;,b'fVOU...S1JqUOpmtr,111\.11MI bewrrounckd '1:/tlt,,r ~ 
	lrl~Wetv-'«ii>s~...,. 
	llC.uloftuy,r," 
	1 
	TMco•P-OMntsof:lie,c..,.,,fin pll,C:t ~fl'tfslllf1on111\o..lo ~ m..fff o,, iitt <1'11 ,noel!'lo tftl...,e • 
	<o«1111"fhtM;..e""" «<Ofdlt,g to"'""'"'Kt\ttt's\rlm~u:ont, 
	le) RUNNING TRACK WI ENDURAFLEX &URFACE 
	-

	NOT TO 6cALI! 
	North 
	C: 1\l'I IIC' ·W \LI. 
	b ,....,........... ll'l't'l'"'""~b,"""".,11111S&11 ....lfnc1-IM'MOlmo111Vr,t(Urt-POl-,l>'ltN""' t>indt'l'.i • rai.ofU"(ll11Wloulw.,:;1tllhifm1oi,e,io,IU19'9111f'ttU10..tlliNkfd~""'*"""":'W"'l,btl' 
	ll w..,c_,.a,... 
	rte-.,...., <WfHby,ttUON<d!N"""tdori!lt l )-TPVll:f_,,,_.~._,-.,.,.~....t,,.,,d~at, ••111-'
	~,.,~.,tcl)t---ot,i.._......._...,,..~...-..~--,., 
	Ill -~Md~IO•"'"""'OlfUJ"ilultl",-~ilfl•
	P>f--~-....... 
	(. W-..,,t"'~""_,.r,tq~d ~ «tfOlot........,.., I llt.PCDflncu,ffiOfl.-lllbo-co........tfllIIJ"'""'~we¥ wrf•u wu1C"!'I' 
	ii. ,.,._......e-WMJ~-----11,·~••__.,IOW-N-,~ 
	• ....ier'_....._,..,~.,tll,fnAOeffof1Nflollof""".,.....,_,.theQM-fll~
	-·~
	• fVffll>n..t.r<1V/tf'l,00ftM:tf"t1lollilolcliodoep,t.r~...JI.IMlc¥ Tllcw•-ly>h.fGqifd~udii,n 
	~..-..uo1w11-•:,.-,G,o,11Nyc.-.d..,.~ooflhr-•...,--'.a
	-

	" rw:~............~-~-"'-<owrn.w.ctl...~~-­
	l..-,,h:,-,1'111lw_.__~ _.K<Of_C""°'tllf........,_e<"1--1t!OOlt.. 
	d AI-Nllnpl"c-w••nntie1_,,.ilklmiloNl1o•tPflf01'1"PbtffllC<!loftl>PatffflH1•t.H"""'$)1.. lll(!ud,r1• "ec"w,ry"'llfl'~,l.-itor, tninsr,o,11M....aKD.r.cl1J--lule1',-pair,.All,o-•~ 
	lrtwliel'IIMlhclul.loll~
	.........MtlvW,..._.of
	-

	1 hiMt.i,llel,t,alMlll'l°"'~oftw:U~,.,...lf-Wt'll--111t:y~_...,.,,.,.
	~ 
	·•ff•.it..........."""'-'__......

	I n,,.,......,..,;1..,.,~_,.lr..a1,-_,1~onp<tlPO!<"......C-,,c-,.ld,~~alrollM 
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